

NSW Rowing Championships

Saturday, 12 February 2022

Race 38 Championship Men's Para Single Scull Rec 500							Final		
Place	Crew					Lane	500m	Margins	
1	01.01	ANU	(Stuart John)	(PR3)	5	2:18.70	0.00	+0.00	
2	01.03	Balmain 2	(Jack Calderan)	(PR3)	6	2:32.29	13.59	+13.59	
3	01.02	Balmain 1	(James Hunt)	(PR3)	4	2:57.93	25.64	+39.23	

Race 39 Championship Women's Para Single Scull Rec 500							Final		
Place	Crew					Lane	500m	Margins	
1	02.02	PLC Sydney 1	(Amber Bradley)	(PR3)	7	2:37.90	0.00	+0.00	
2	02.01	Balmain	(Tahli Hind)	(PR3)	5	2:46.29	8.39	+8.39	
3	02.03	PLC Sydney 2	(Ella Dunphy)	(PR3)	3	4:37.46	111.17	+119.5	

Race 40 Championship Womens Elite Single Scull						Gold Time: 7:07.7		B Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	%	Margins
1	13.18	Uni of QLD-QAS 3	Lize-Mari Loots	6		4:00.69 (3)		8:02.94	88.6	0.00 +0.00
2	13.05	Melbourne University	Mila Marston	4		3:59.39 (2)	6:06.71 2:07.32	8:03.41 1:56.70	88.5	0.47 +0.47
3	13.20	UTS-NTC	Emma Fessey	3		3:58.72 (1)	6:04.35 2:05.63	8:05.10 2:00.75	88.2	1.69 +2.16
4	13.06	North Esk	Sarah Ashlin	2		4:04.39 (5)	6:06.50 2:02.11	8:08.46 2:01.96	87.6	3.36 +5.52
5	13.14	UTS	Olivia Bartram	5		4:03.14 (4)	6:03.99 2:00.85	8:14.90 2:10.91	86.4	6.44 +11.96
6	13.04	Griffith Uni Surfers Paradise	Morgan Riemer	7		4:05.63 (6)	6:18.35 2:12.72	8:25.08 2:06.73	84.7	10.18 +22.14
7	13.01	ANU	Catherine Khan	1		4:14.78 (7)	6:22.64 2:07.86	8:29.43 2:06.79	84.0	4.35 +26.49
	13.03	Commercial	Mary Wex	8	SCRATCHED					

Race 41 Championship Womens Elite Single Scull						Gold Time: 7:07.7		A Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	%	Margins
1	13.09	Sydney University-NTC 1	Tara Rigney	4		3:48.16 (1)	5:43.09 (1) 1:54.93	7:39.18 1:56.09	93.1	0.00 +0.00
2	13.13	Sydney-NTC	Harriet Hudson	6		3:48.92 (2)	5:50.98 (2) 2:02.06	7:47.12 1:56.14	91.6	7.94 +7.94
3	13.16	Uni of QLD-QAS 1	Ria Thompson	5		3:54.89 (4)	5:52.35 (3) 1:57.46	7:47.91 1:55.56	91.4	0.79 +8.73
4	13.07	Sydney	Sarah Hawe	1		3:56.87 (5)	5:53.76 (5) 1:56.89	7:47.99 1:54.23	91.4	0.08 +8.81
5	13.12	Sydney University-NTC 5	Georgie Gleeson	2		3:53.93 (3)	5:52.74 (4) 1:58.81	7:52.39 1:59.65	90.5	4.40 +13.21
6	13.02	Canberra	Cara Grzeskowiak	7		4:00.02 (7)	5:56.42 (7) 1:56.40	7:53.23 1:56.81	90.4	0.84 +14.05
7	13.11	Sydney University-NTC 4	Kate Rowan	3		4:00.60 (9)	5:54.79 (6) 1:54.19	7:54.89 2:00.10	90.1	1.66 +15.71
8	13.10	Sydney University-NTC 3	Rowena Meredith	8		4:00.46 (8)	6:01.17 (9) 2:00.71	8:00.63 1:59.46	89.0	5.74 +21.45
9	13.17	Uni of QLD-QAS 2	Lily Alton	9		3:58.78 (6)	5:58.67 (8) 1:59.89	8:01.05 2:02.38	88.9	0.42 +21.87

NSW Rowing Championships

Saturday, 12 February 2022

Race 42 Championship Mens Elite Single Scull						Gold Time: 6:30.7		B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	%	Margins	
1	14.20 Melbourne University-NTC Simon Keenan	8		3:37.10 (3)	5:30.61 (3) 1:53.51	7:18.06 1:47.45	89.2	0.00	+0.00
2	14.03 Banks James Meads	1		3:36.85 (2)	5:29.42 (2) 1:52.57	7:18.63 1:49.21	89.1	0.57	+0.57
3	14.04 Bucks Joseph Wilson	6		3:41.80 (7)	5:33.24 (4) 1:51.44	7:21.76 1:48.52	88.5	3.13	+3.70
4	14.10 Mercantile 1 Joel Cain	4		3:36.18 (1)	5:28.89 (1) 1:52.71	7:23.03 1:54.14	88.2	1.27	+4.97
5	14.09 Melbourne University 2 Tyler Mason	5		3:37.69 (4)	5:33.94 (6) 1:56.25	7:24.72 1:50.78	87.9	1.69	+6.66
6	14.16 UTS Oscar Williams	3		3:39.24 (5)	5:33.27 (5) 1:54.03	7:25.23 1:51.96	87.8	0.51	+7.17
7	14.19 Sydney University Devlin Walsh	2		3:40.46 (6)	5:38.40 (7) 1:57.94	7:36.21 1:57.81	85.7	10.98	+18.15
8	14.12 North Esk Jack Barrett	7		3:44.13 (8)	5:42.49 (8) 1:58.36	7:41.93 1:59.44	84.6	5.72	+23.87
9	14.11 Mercantile 2 Tom Davidson	9		3:48.75 (9)	5:48.31 (9) 1:59.56	7:46.03 1:57.72	83.9	4.10	+27.97

Race 43 Championship Mens Elite Single Scull						Gold Time: 6:30.7		A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	%	Margins	
1	14.02 Adelaide-NTC Alexander Hill	6		3:26.48 (1)	5:12.98 (1) 1:46.50	7:02.16 1:49.18	92.6	0.00	+0.00
2	14.14 Sydney University-NTC 2 Jack Hargreaves	5		3:29.59 (2)	5:17.95 (2) 1:48.36	7:05.95 1:48.00	91.7	3.79	+3.79
3	14.01 ANU-NTC Caleb Antill	4		3:34.63 (5)	5:21.69 (3) 1:47.06	7:09.10 1:47.41	91.1	3.15	+6.94
4	14.15 Tamar Henry Youl	3		3:37.25 (7)	5:24.09 (4) 1:46.84	7:12.45 1:48.36	90.4	3.35	+10.29
5	14.07 Griffith Uni Surfers Paradise 2 Jackson Free	1		3:39.91 (8)	5:26.25 (6) 1:46.34	7:13.05 1:46.80	90.2	0.60	+10.89
6	14.06 Griffith Uni Surfers Paradise 1 Cormac Kennedy-Leverett	8		3:36.62 (6)	5:27.06 (7) 1:50.44	7:17.84 1:50.78	89.3	4.79	+15.68
7	14.05 Capital Lakes-ACT Harry Glackin	2		3:34.02 (3)	5:25.84 (5) 1:51.82	7:20.32 1:54.48	88.7	2.48	+18.16
8	14.18 WARC-NTC Jack Cleary	7		3:34.56 (4)	5:30.45 (8) 1:55.89	7:27.29 1:56.84	87.4	6.97	+25.13
9	14.13 Sydney University-NTC 1 David Bartholot	9		3:40.68 (9)	5:36.01 (9) 1:55.33	7:31.10 1:55.09	86.6	3.81	+28.94

Race 44 Championship Women's Under 17 Eight							Heat 1		
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins		
1	17.02 Loreto - Toorak Kritikides,Bamford,Hope,Court, Grant,Fairchild,Conquest,Richards,c:Marsh	4		3:37.94 (2)	5:31.69 (1) 1:53.75	7:20.42 1:48.73	0.00	+0.00	
2	17.03 Loreto Kirribilli 1 Ross,Strudwick,Whitson,Bateman, Ryan,Ahrens,Delaney,Kovacs,c:Bunbury	5		3:38.49 (3)	5:33.95 (3) 1:55.46	7:26.09 1:52.14	5.67	+5.67	
3	17.06 Queenwood Cuttance,Hemming,James,Nowland, Seve,Roles,Boyd,Grey,c:Han	3		3:34.44 (1)	5:32.40 (2) 1:57.96	7:30.53 1:58.13	4.44	+10.11	
4	17.10 St Catherine's 2 Poulos,Mallam,Hartwig,Foster, Leslie,Smith,Crabb,O'Connor,c:Allton	6		3:48.74 (4)	5:47.40 (4) 1:58.66	7:43.51 1:56.11	12.98	+23.09	
5	17.07 Radford College Hardy,Palframan,Sullivan,Gupta, Potter,Turner,Hickey,Brennan,c:Humphries	7		3:50.63 (5)	5:51.14 (5) 2:00.51	7:51.25 2:00.11	7.74	+30.83	

Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 75); Rest->Eliminated

NSW Rowing Championships

Saturday, 12 February 2022

Race 45 Championship Women's Under 17 Eight							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	17.09 St Catherine's 1 Manins,Griffiths,Baker,Rupnik Williams, Morgan,Gaston,Swain,Bliss,c:Abela	3		3:33.38 (1)	5:26.42 (1) 1:53.04	7:20.90 1:54.48	0.00	+0.00
2	17.08 Roseville Pearce,Hurll,Baird,Bennett, Cassar,Alexander,Griebel,Herdman,c:Utteridge	7		3:42.48 (2)	5:38.42 (2) 1:55.94	7:33.85 1:55.43	12.95	+12.95
3	17.05 Pymble Ladies' Braysich,Duta,Heazlewood-Lee,Moore, Pockley,Jones,McLean,Kelly,c:Yemma	4		3:45.78 (4)	5:42.58 (3) 1:56.80	7:37.38 1:54.80	3.53	+16.48
4	17.01 Commercial Wex,Harvest,Willcox,Rix, Pauli,Josipovic,Glasson,Yarski,c:Pope	5		3:45.39 (3)	5:44.38 (4) 1:58.99	7:40.74 1:56.36	3.36	+19.84
5	17.04 Loreto Kirribilli 2 Destro,Porter,Cameron,Kevin, Dinning,Donohoe,Fallon,Hourigan,c:Dunstan	6		3:47.04 (5)	5:46.51 (5) 1:59.47	7:44.67 1:58.16	3.93	+23.77
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 75); Rest->Eliminated								

Race 46 Championship Men's Para Single Scull							Final			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	03.01 ANU-ACT (PR3) Nicholas Neales	4		3:48.76 (2)	5:46.92 (1) 1:58.16	7:45.09 1:58.17	0.00	+0.00		
2	03.06 Sydney University (PR3) James Talbot	3		3:53.94 (3)	5:52.74 (2) 1:58.80	7:52.38 1:59.64	7.29	+7.29		
3	03.08 UTS (PR3) Thomas Birtwhistle	7		3:48.59 (1)	5:53.56 (3) 2:04.97	8:02.49 2:08.93	10.11	+17.40		
4	03.09 Uni of QLD (PR3) Mac Russell	6		4:08.07 (4)	6:17.19 (4) 2:09.12	8:21.84 2:04.65	19.35	+36.75		
5	03.02 Balmain 1 (PR3) Sam Shalhoub	1		4:54.21 (6)	7:24.00 (5) 2:29.79	9:51.77 2:27.77	89.93	+126.6		
6	03.03 Balmain 2 (PR3) Stephen Lawler	8		4:52.85 (5)	7:28.06 (6) 2:35.21	10:12.23 2:44.17	20.46	+147.1		
	03.04 Balmain 3 (PR3) James Johnson	5	SCRATCHED							

Race 47 CPara M 1x, CPara M 1x							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	3A.01 Torrens-SASI (CPara M 1x) Simon Albury	2		4:38.53 (1)	7:04.75 (1) 2:26.22	9:30.50 2:25.75	0.00	+0.00
2	3B.01 Sydney (CPara M 1x) Erik Horrie	5		4:46.72 (2)	7:17.97 (2) 2:31.25	9:48.03 2:30.06	17.53	+17.53

Race 48 Championship Schoolboy Four							Heat 1			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	29.17 St Ignatius 1 Grant,Sullivan,Lambert,Antonelli,c:Burton	8		3:30.38 (2)	5:19.84 (1) 1:49.46	7:05.60 1:45.76	0.00	+0.00		
2	29.02 Kings 2 Davis,Burke,Bush,Thompson,c:Fagan	2		3:33.53 (3)	5:21.88 (3) 1:48.35	7:06.01 1:44.13	0.41	+0.41		
3	29.16 St Augustines Murphy,Cunynghame,Kearney,St Pierre,c:Pfafflin	3		3:29.89 (1)	5:20.73 (2) 1:50.84	7:14.05 1:53.32	8.04	+8.45		
4	29.15 Shore 4 Bennett,Fite,Ellis,Watson,c:Bishop	7		3:38.24 (6)	5:30.12 (4) 1:51.88	7:20.19 1:50.07	6.14	+14.59		
5	29.07 Newington 2 de Botton,Chandler,Potter,Grove,c:Lau	5		3:37.70 (4)	5:34.60 (6) 1:56.90	7:22.41 1:47.81	2.22	+16.81		
6	29.14 Shore 3 Fenwicke,Blackwell,Collier,Cameron,c:Longstaff	6		3:38.23 (5)	5:32.36 (5) 1:54.13	7:23.27 1:50.91	0.86	+17.67		
	29.11 Scots 2 Treffry,Baldassarre,Dimitroulis,Farquar,c:Chang	1	DID NOT START							
	29.22 St Josephs 1 Castaldi,Crawford,Trindall,Baksa,c:Lucarelli	4	SCRATCHED							
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 88); Rest->Eliminated										

NSW Rowing Championships

Saturday, 12 February 2022

Race 49 Championship Schoolboy Four							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	29.10 Scots 1 Berckelman,Lees,Ellis,Jenkins,c:Howell	4		3:25.97 (1)	5:12.33 (1) 1:46.36	7:00.44 1:48.11	0.00	+0.00
2	29.18 St Ignatius 2 Bannerman,McNamee,Morris,Collins,c:Dominguez	7		3:27.45 (3)	5:16.78 (3) 1:49.33	7:01.80 1:45.02	1.36	+1.36
3	29.13 Shore 2 Thurgood,Bowers,Muhlbauer,Patrick,c:Warburton	8		3:26.73 (2)	5:15.88 (2) 1:49.15	7:02.48 1:46.60	0.68	+2.04
4	29.01 Kings 1 Farrington,Purdon,Shaliker,Blaxland,c:Collis	2		3:32.92 (5)	5:21.11 (5) 1:48.19	7:06.07 1:44.96	3.59	+5.63
5	29.19 St Ignatius 3 Ryan,Loiterton,Re,Turner,c:Re	3		3:31.12 (4)	5:20.31 (4) 1:49.19	7:11.21 1:50.90	5.14	+10.77
	29.08 Radford College 1 Roberts,Schewan-Rogers,Bush,Gregory,c:Heatley	1	SCRATCHED					
	29.05 Kings 5 Vertzayias,Engsall,Costello,Byrne,c:Hurley	5	SCRATCHED					
	29.23 St Josephs 2 Quick,Rodrigues*,Courtney,Ashby,c:Howard	6	SCRATCHED					
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 88); Rest->Eliminated							*substitute	

Race 50 Championship Schoolboy Four							Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	29.12 Shore 1 Clayton,Black,McCredie,Duddy,c:Bishop	6		3:27.69 (1)	5:13.53 (1) 1:45.84	7:00.20 1:46.67	0.00	+0.00
2	29.20 St Ignatius 4 Kelly,Macken,English,Egger,c:Kelly	3		3:30.72 (2)	5:21.06 (2) 1:50.34	7:11.10 1:50.04	10.90	+10.90
3	29.06 Newington 1 Morsley,Whiteman,Isherwood,Gleeson,c:Wadland	8		3:34.23 (3)	5:24.19 (3) 1:49.96	7:12.92 1:48.73	1.82	+12.72
4	29.03 Kings 3 Smith,Lindeman,Rumble,Wall,c:Tran	2		3:34.37 (4)	5:28.04 (4) 1:53.67	7:18.44 1:50.40	5.52	+18.24
5	29.04 Kings 4 Smith,Xegas,Bradford,Wong,c:Seaton-Cooper	4		3:39.60 (5)	5:31.52 (5) 1:51.92	7:23.35 1:51.83	4.91	+23.15
6	29.21 St Ignatius 5 Barnes,Egerton-Warburton,Whittaker,Harrop,c:Hallam	5		3:44.24 (6)	5:41.62 (6) 1:57.38	7:36.49 1:54.87	13.14	+36.29
	29.09 Radford College 2 Jacopino,Kruger,Jolly,Fox,c:Paris	7	SCRATCHED					
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 88); Rest->Eliminated								

Race 51 Championship Schoolgirl Eight							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	30.02 Loreto - Toorak Gunn,Mellor,Bare,Morello, McGirr,Thomson,McNee,Walford,c:Rawolle	4		3:28.89 (1)	5:16.72 (1) 1:47.83	7:01.91 1:45.19	0.00	+0.00
2	30.04 Pymble Ladies' 1 Hartin,Carmody,Booth,Morgan, Wood,Huntley,Colbran,Austin,c:Khan	5		3:30.02 (2)	5:17.87 (2) 1:47.85	7:07.00 1:49.13	5.09	+5.09
3	30.03 Loreto Normanhurst Sims,Perosin,Webster,Purtle, Lucas,Powell,O'Brien,Cooley,c:Simon	3		3:38.46 (3)	5:32.28 (3) 1:53.82	7:25.59 1:53.31	18.59	+23.68
4	30.08 Queenwood 2 Birch,Seve,Hair,Nowland, Dohnt,Hemming,Williams Bush,Roles,c:Fraser	6		3:39.52 (4)	5:35.39 (4) 1:55.87	7:32.44 1:57.05	6.85	+30.53
5	30.06 Pymble Ladies' 3 Waters,Dunn,Alexander-Easaw,Dunn, Watson,Lakhani,Owrid,Watts,c:Lin	7		3:49.66 (5)	5:49.72 (5) 2:00.06	7:43.91 1:54.19	11.47	+42.00
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 89); Rest->Eliminated								

NSW Rowing Championships

Saturday, 12 February 2022

Race 52 Championship Schoolgirl Eight							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	30.10 Wesley College Kenneally, Woods, Marquet-Walker, Mayhood, Thomson, Coull, Shahak, Blackburn, c: Dow	4		3:28.23 (2)	5:14.93 (2) 1:46.70	6:59.74 1:44.81	0.00	+0.00
2	30.01 Kinross Wolaroi Sweetapple, Lane, Gill, Richardson, Woods, Ryan, Scammell, Searle, c: Robson	5		3:26.24 (1)	5:12.93 (1) 1:46.69	7:02.85 1:49.92	3.11	+3.11
3	30.07 Queenwood 1 Campbell, Stock, Botha, Lancaster, Nicol, Grey, Boyd, Driver, c: Anderson	7		3:28.57 (3)	5:19.94 (3) 1:51.37	7:07.34 1:47.40	4.49	+7.60
4	30.09 St Catherine's Manins, Griffiths, Kara, Callaghan, Morgan, Gaston, Swain, Bliss, c: Wadds	6		3:34.42 (5)	5:25.03 (5) 1:50.61	7:11.82 1:46.79	4.48	+12.08
5	30.05 Pymble Ladies' 2 Auld, Luxford, Leahy, Naito, Wood, Gavagna, Miller, Sargeant, c: Gothard	3		3:33.31 (4)	5:24.52 (4) 1:51.21	7:12.97 1:48.45	1.15	+13.23
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 89); Rest->Eliminated								

Race 53 Championship Schoolboy Eight							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	31.09 Shore 1 Banks, Chapman, Oxenham, Nutt, Scambler, Kenny, Sloan, Clubb, c: Smith	4		2:59.63 (1)	4:33.03 (1) 1:33.40	6:07.69 1:34.66	0.00	+0.00
2	31.11 St Augustines Nicholas, Magee, Potts, Lynch, McKenzie, Smith, St Pierre, Wilson, c: Taylor	3		3:01.05 (2)	4:35.99 (2) 1:34.94	6:12.07 1:36.08	4.38	+4.38
3	31.14 St Josephs Maroulis, Summers, Mangelsdorf, Hine, Frederikson, Dickinson, Gursoy, Moloney, c: Tong	8		3:02.14 (3)	4:37.32 (3) 1:35.18	6:14.83 1:37.51	2.76	+7.14
4	31.07 Scotch College VIC 2 Mitchell, Clark, Lord, Findlay, Marro, Kritikides, Keogh, Marchant, c: Findlay	7		3:05.10 (4)	4:41.43 (4) 1:36.33	6:18.12 1:36.69	3.29	+10.43
5	31.16 St Kevin's 2 Jackson, Kerr, Vukasovic, Rafaniello, De Garis, Berry, Spiteri, Fogarty, c: Taouk	5		3:05.86 (5)	4:43.34 (5) 1:37.48	6:22.71 1:39.37	4.59	+15.02
6	31.08 Scots Treffry*, Hart*, Tremlett, Calligeros, Delmenico, Berckelman, Farquar*, Hughes*, c: Howell	2		3:16.28 (6)	4:58.28 (6) 1:42.00	6:37.71 1:39.43	15.00	+30.02
7	31.18 Sydney Grammar 2 Potter, Balderstone, Maynard, Wenzel, Hoang, Brew, Brownlow-Ziirszen, Polya, c: Chung	6		3:19.44 (7)	5:03.31 (7) 1:43.87	6:44.43 1:41.12	6.72	+36.74
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 90); Rest->Eliminated							*substitute	

NSW Rowing Championships

Saturday, 12 February 2022

Race 54 Championship Schoolboy Eight							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	31.01 ACGS Barrett,Lumber,Campbell,Murphy, Bliss,Brosnan,Kerr,Cool,c:Porter	2		2:59.50 (2)	4:32.72 (2) 1:33.22	6:03.77 1:31.05	0.00	+0.00
2	31.02 Kings 1 Whalan,Leahy,Rogers,Menzies, Bucknell,Dugan,Staniforth,Duta,c:Cleave	4		2:57.69 (1)	4:31.06 (1) 1:33.37	6:04.51 1:33.45	0.74	+0.74
3	31.12 St Ignatius 1 Curtin,Power,Lowrey,O'Meara, Beregi,Goodman,Whiteing,Milozzi,c:Vecchio	7		3:01.58 (4)	4:36.30 (4) 1:34.72	6:06.53 1:30.23	2.02	+2.76
4	31.19 Wesley College O'Donnell,Bakhache,Johnston,Kirk, Watson,Mashni,Bryant,Idle,c:Feferkranz	6		3:00.20 (3)	4:34.99 (3) 1:34.79	6:07.49 1:32.50	0.96	+3.72
5	31.17 Sydney Grammar 1 Russell,Ireland,Brennan,Hyde, Brezniak,Stalker,Zhang,Collier,c:Potter	3		3:04.98 (5)	4:41.39 (5) 1:36.41	6:18.53 1:37.14	11.04	+14.76
6	31.05 Newington 2 Dunstan,Blakeman,Chanter,Gillies, Taylor,Tainsh,Webb,Whitnall,c:Nicholas	5		3:07.70 (6)	4:48.92 (6) 1:41.22	6:27.74 1:38.82	9.21	+23.97
	31.20 Radford College Jacopino,Jolly,Scheman-Rogers,Kruger, Roberts,Fox,Gregory,Bush,c:Heatley	8	SCRATCHED					
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 90); Rest->Eliminated								

Race 55 Championship Schoolboy Eight							Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	31.15 St Kevin's 1 Chapman,Hall,Terzini,Blyth, Di Mauro,Ryan,Cornelius,Hart,c:Lunn	2		2:55.36 (1)	4:28.39 (1) 1:33.03	6:01.91 1:33.52	0.00	+0.00
2	31.10 Shore 2 Mathur,Holt,Wulff,Shepherd, Galligan,Hebblewhite,Wait,Marshall*,c:Warburton	3		3:01.00 (3)	4:33.90 (2) 1:32.90	6:05.86 1:31.96	3.95	+3.95
3	31.04 Newington 1 Sutherland,Jones,Maclean,Elliott, Carr,Page,Moses,Harvey,c:Novati	4		3:01.66 (4)	4:35.92 (4) 1:34.26	6:06.63 1:30.71	0.77	+4.72
4	31.06 Scotch College VIC 1 Genovese,Cowan,Burney,Bufé, Strang,Green,Louzis,Jeremijenko,c:McClusky	7		2:59.25 (2)	4:34.03 (3) 1:34.78	6:07.04 1:33.01	0.41	+5.13
5	31.03 Kings 2 Wickham,Douglas,McKenna,Witheridge, Wait,Webster,Watts,Murell,c:Kladnig	6		3:05.91 (5)	4:43.63 (5) 1:37.72	6:21.30 1:37.67	14.26	+19.39
	31.13 St Ignatius 2 Stone-Heesh,Mackinnon,O'Brien,McDermott, Maguire,Seikel,Dredge,Easdown,c:Kearney	5	SCRATCHED					
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 90); Rest->Eliminated								
								*substitute

NSW Rowing Championships

Saturday, 12 February 2022

Race 56 Championship Women's Para Single Scull							Final			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	04.09 Mercantile Jessica Gallagher	(PR3) 1		4:19.14 (1)	6:33.97 (1) 2:14.83	8:47.44 2:13.47	0.00	+0.00		
2	04.08 Lake Macquarie Lisa Greissl	(PR3) 4		4:26.99 (2)	6:44.47 (2) 2:17.48	8:56.96 2:12.49	9.52	+9.52		
3	04.07 Drummoyne 2 Julia Story	(PR3) 6		4:37.30 (3)	7:07.71 (3) 2:30.41	9:37.86 2:30.15	40.90	+50.42		
4	04.04 Balmain 4 Rebecca Jones	(PR3) 5		4:39.64 (4)	7:13.51 (4) 2:33.87	9:38.26 2:24.75	0.40	+50.82		
5	04.01 Balmain 1 Bronte Marshall	(PR3) 3		4:46.02 (5)	7:16.32 (5) 2:30.30	9:41.48 2:25.16	3.22	+54.04		
6	04.06 Drummoyne 1 Stephanie Walker	(PR3) 8		4:58.19 (6)	7:37.71 (6) 2:39.52	10:19.15 2:41.44	37.67	+91.71		
7	04.02 Balmain 2 Micah Kelly	(PR3) 9		5:37.93 (7)	8:27.38 (7) 2:49.45	11:12.21 2:44.83	53.06	+144.7		
8	04.03 Balmain 3 Eleanor Taylor	(PR3) 2		5:41.26 (8)	8:35.50 (8) 2:54.24	11:26.68 2:51.18	14.47	+159.2		
	04.05 Balmain 5 Lauren Webber	(PR3) 7	SCRATCHED							

Race 57 Championship Women Under 23 Pair							B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	05.09 Melbourne University Brooke Doolan, Sara de Uray	4		3:58.52 (1)	6:01.64 (1) 2:03.12	8:02.58 2:00.94	0.00	+0.00
2	05.01 Adelaide Uni 1 Sophie Tickner, Carys Jones	5		3:59.01 (2)	6:02.31 (2) 2:03.30	8:03.87 2:01.56	1.29	+1.29
3	05.07 Loreto Marryatville 1 Victoria Binns, Deanna Macolino	6		3:59.74 (3)	6:06.40 (3) 2:06.66	8:07.53 2:01.13	3.66	+4.95
4	05.11 Uni QLD/Griffith Uni Surfers ... Monique Bitzios, Karly Firmin	3		4:03.36 (4)	6:07.38 (4) 2:04.02	8:08.50 2:01.12	0.97	+5.92
5	05.03 Adelaide Uni/Adelaide Grace Seppelt, Clare Romaniuk	2		4:04.82 (5)	6:11.26 (5) 2:06.44	8:15.05 2:03.79	6.55	+12.47
6	05.08 Loreto Marryatville 2 Mariah Murray, Charlotte Illman	7		4:11.80 (6)	6:23.06 (6) 2:11.26	8:31.55 2:08.49	16.50	+28.97

Race 58 Championship Women Under 23 Pair							A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	05.10 Melbourne University/Sydney Lauren Graham, Eliza Gaffney	4		3:47.93 (1)	5:43.73 (1) 1:55.80	7:40.11 1:56.38	0.00	+0.00
2	05.04 Bucks/New Norfolk Molly McCausland, Isabelle Higgins	5		3:49.54 (2)	5:47.44 (2) 1:57.90	7:44.74 1:57.30	4.63	+4.63
3	05.14 Uni of QLD 3 Nancy Duncan-Banks, Lucy Hope	3		3:53.55 (3)	5:53.41 (3) 1:59.86	7:52.40 1:58.99	7.66	+12.29
4	05.05 Kand Rosie Turnbull, Jess Scott	2		3:54.98 (4)	5:55.79 (4) 2:00.81	7:54.22 1:58.43	1.82	+14.11
5	05.12 Uni of QLD 1 Issy Drewe, Elly Ready	6		3:57.91 (6)	5:59.74 (5) 2:01.83	7:59.18 1:59.44	4.96	+19.07
6	05.13 Uni of QLD 2 Alexandra Rooney, Phoebe Robinson	1		3:57.79 (5)	5:59.90 (6) 2:02.11	8:00.05 2:00.15	0.87	+19.94
7	05.06 Kand/Pine Rivers Georgia Stoddart, Leukie Smith	7		3:59.00 (7)	6:02.13 (7) 2:03.13	8:01.77 1:59.64	1.72	+21.66
8	05.02 Adelaide Uni 2 Jemima Richter, Cleo Wilson	8		4:04.16 (8)	6:11.77 (8) 2:07.61	8:15.13 2:03.36	13.36	+35.02

NSW Rowing Championships

Saturday, 12 February 2022

Race 59 Championship Mens Under 23 Pair							B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	06.12 Mercantile Jordan Roberts, Benjamin Whitmee	6		3:30.39 (1)	5:21.48 (1) 1:51.09	7:10.35 1:48.87	0.00	+0.00
2	06.11 Torrens/Adelaide Uni-SASI Jeremy Beale, Thomas Johnson	4		3:36.11 (3)	5:27.84 (3) 1:51.73	7:13.82 1:45.98	3.47	+3.47
3	06.09 Sydney University 2 Joshua Hewitt, Matt Smith	5		3:35.88 (2)	5:27.18 (2) 1:51.30	7:15.89 1:48.71	2.07	+5.54
4	06.01 Ballarat City William Gilbert, William McKechnie	7		3:38.91 (4)	5:36.96 (4) 1:58.05	7:33.19 1:56.23	17.30	+22.84

Race 60 Championship Mens Under 23 Pair							A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	06.08 Sydney University 1 Kieran Riach, Nicholas Mirow	4		3:25.02 (4)	5:09.08 (1) 1:44.06	6:51.64 1:42.56	0.00	+0.00
2	06.05 Mosman Nikolas Pender, Torben Ungemach	3		3:26.57 (5)	5:14.29 (4) 1:47.72	6:53.55 1:39.26	1.91	+1.91
3	06.04 Melbourne University Tom Murray, Nicholas Vlachodimitropoulos	2		3:24.94 (3)	5:11.21 (2) 1:46.27	6:59.00 1:47.79	5.45	+7.36
4	06.07 Sydney 2 Declan Glendinning, Bradley Graham	1		3:24.38 (1)	5:13.50 (3) 1:49.12	7:02.65 1:49.15	3.65	+11.01
5	06.03 Kand 2 Angus McCasker, Mitch Salisbury	7		3:27.58 (6)	5:16.80 (5) 1:49.22	7:04.20 1:47.40	1.55	+12.56
6	06.06 Sydney 1 Andy Hoffmann, Max Pearce	8		3:34.08 (7)	5:22.72 (6) 1:48.64	7:08.33 1:45.61	4.13	+16.69
7	06.02 Kand 1 Samuel Atherton, Daniel Horsley	6		3:24.55 (2)	5:23.91 (7) 1:59.36	7:08.59 1:44.68	0.26	+16.95
	06.10 Toowong Christian Place, Jack Bowser	5	SCRATCHED					

Race 61 Championship Womens Under19 Single Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	07.18 Sydney 1 Talisa Knoke-Driver	6		4:01.09 (1)	6:06.99 (1) 2:05.90	8:11.30 2:04.31	0.00	+0.00
2	07.08 Centenary-QAS Sophie Malcolm	5		4:03.90 (2)	6:10.72 (2) 2:06.82	8:15.07 2:04.35	3.77	+3.77
3	07.03 Canberra Zoe Bond	4		4:05.99 (3)	6:13.38 (3) 2:07.39	8:18.06 2:04.68	2.99	+6.76
4	07.20 Sydney University Alexandra O'Brien	1		4:14.66 (5)	6:25.16 (4) 2:10.50	8:31.15 2:05.99	13.09	+19.85
5	07.02 ANU-ACT Elena Moran	7		4:13.72 (4)	6:26.36 (5) 2:12.64	8:35.63 2:09.27	4.48	+24.33
6	07.04 Canberra-ACT Imogen Lang	3		4:19.23 (6)	6:31.59 (6) 2:12.36	8:40.66 2:09.07	5.03	+29.36
7	07.14 Mercantile Bethany Zmak	2		4:19.84 (7)	6:34.51 (7) 2:14.67	8:43.27 2:08.76	2.61	+31.97
8	07.06 Cathedral 2 Abigail Cox	9		4:23.33 (8)	6:44.81 (8) 2:21.48	9:05.43 2:20.62	22.16	+54.13
	07.13 Kinross Wolaroi Lucy Searle	8	SCRATCHED					

NSW Rowing Championships

Saturday, 12 February 2022

Race 62 Championship Mens Under 19 Single Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	08.16 Scotch College ADEL Adam Holland	4		3:39.66 (1)	5:34.71 (1) 1:55.05	7:29.64 1:54.93	0.00	+0.00
2	08.15 Radford College William Gregory	3		3:45.54 (3)	5:45.69 (3) 2:00.15	7:38.69 1:53.00	9.05	+9.05
3	08.09 Kinross Wolaroi Alec Hoskin	5		3:44.45 (2)	5:43.11 (2) 1:58.66	7:39.79 1:56.68	1.10	+10.15
4	08.13 Newcastle Grammar Patrick Stanley	1		3:56.40 (6)	5:55.28 (4) 1:58.88	7:48.35 1:53.07	8.56	+18.71
5	08.12 Nepean Hugh Harrold	7		3:53.86 (5)	5:55.60 (5) 2:01.74	7:52.93 1:57.33	4.58	+23.29
6	08.01 Cathedral 1 Micah Talbot	6		3:50.67 (4)	5:58.18 (6) 2:07.51	8:09.41 2:11.23	16.48	+39.77
7	08.11 N Beaches Secondary Zane McGregor	2		3:59.54 (7)	6:06.38 (7) 2:06.84	8:14.02 2:07.64	4.61	+44.38
8	08.08 Griffith Uni Surfers Paradise Callum McClure	8		4:04.33 (8)	6:22.45 (8) 2:18.12	8:33.00 2:10.55	18.98	+63.36

Race 63 Championship Womens Under 21 Single Scull							B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	09.05 Griffith Uni Surfers Paradise 1 Danica Free	5		4:06.23 (1)	6:17.04 (1) 2:10.81	8:23.53 2:06.49	0.00	+0.00
2	09.02 Adelaide Uni-SASI Sophie Barr	2		4:07.84 (2)	6:17.70 (2) 2:09.86	8:25.90 2:08.20	2.37	+2.37
3	09.04 Centenary Jessica Malcolm	7		4:09.68 (3)	6:21.67 (3) 2:11.99	8:30.08 2:08.41	4.18	+6.55
4	09.10 Melbourne University 3 Issy Batrouney	4		4:12.94 (4)	6:27.68 (4) 2:14.74	8:36.53 2:08.85	6.45	+13.00
5	09.17 Sydney 2 Lily Gavan	8		4:14.87 (5)	6:31.04 (5) 2:16.17	8:44.82 2:13.78	8.29	+21.29
6	09.11 Melbourne University 4 Lucy De Gleria Cade	3		4:20.84 (7)	6:36.82 (6) 2:15.98	8:50.57 2:13.75	5.75	+27.04
7	09.07 Griffith Uni Surfers Paradise 3 Olivia Cook	6		4:19.39 (6)	6:38.20 (7) 2:18.81	8:52.31 2:14.11	1.74	+28.78
8	09.14 Nepean Edee Brown	1		4:24.96 (8)	6:42.21 (8) 2:17.25	8:57.74 2:15.53	5.43	+34.21
9	09.13 Mercantile 2 Amy Baker	9		4:28.55 (9)	6:48.45 (9) 2:19.90	9:03.77 2:15.32	6.03	+40.24

Race 64 Championship Womens Under 21 Single Scull							A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	09.16 Sydney 1 Laura Sypher	5		4:05.38 (3)	6:15.65 (2) 2:10.27	8:20.43 2:04.78	0.00	+0.00
2	09.20 Sydney University 2 Sophia Wightman	2		4:08.10 (5)	6:16.34 (3) 2:08.24	8:21.04 2:04.70	0.61	+0.61
3	09.19 Sydney University 1 Grace Turner	6		4:04.38 (2)	6:15.14 (1) 2:10.76	8:23.11 2:07.97	2.07	+2.68
4	09.09 Melbourne University 2 Livia Rosaia	7		4:09.31 (6)	6:20.63 (5) 2:11.32	8:26.99 2:06.36	3.88	+6.56
5	09.06 Griffith Uni Surfers Paradise 2 Olivia Georgilopoulos	4		4:03.25 (1)	6:17.59 (4) 2:14.34	8:29.67 2:12.08	2.68	+9.24
6	09.08 Melbourne University 1 Meg Cartwright	3		4:07.66 (4)	6:21.05 (6) 2:13.39	8:31.64 2:10.59	1.97	+11.21
7	09.15 North Esk Lindsay Calvert	1		4:10.94 (7)	6:22.87 (7) 2:11.93	8:33.89 2:11.02	2.25	+13.46
8	09.01 ANU-ACT Elisabeth Gregory	8		4:12.47 (8)	6:25.65 (8) 2:13.18	8:38.53 2:12.88	4.64	+18.10
9	09.18 Sydney 3 Evie Thomson	9		4:15.18 (9)	6:35.37 (9) 2:20.19	8:51.47 2:16.10	12.94	+31.04

NSW Rowing Championships

Saturday, 12 February 2022

Race 65 Championship Mens Under 21 Single Scull							B Final			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	10.08 Mosman 1 Patrick Burke	7		3:48.40 (3)	5:46.20 (1) 1:57.80	7:38.98 1:52.78	0.00	+0.00		
2	10.09 Mosman 2 Kyle Brown	1		3:51.99 (5)	5:51.54 (4) 1:59.55	7:44.95 1:53.41	5.97	+5.97		
3	10.19 UTS Tate Van Heemst	3		3:53.65 (6)	5:53.80 (5) 2:00.15	7:46.65 1:52.85	1.70	+7.67		
4	10.03 Griffith Uni Surfers Paradise 1 Ben Horsnell	2		3:47.62 (1)	5:51.02 (3) 2:03.40	7:50.59 1:59.57	3.94	+11.61		
5	10.22 Sydney 4 William Boag	8		3:48.13 (2)	5:49.79 (2) 2:01.66	7:55.07 2:05.28	4.48	+16.09		
6	10.16 Sydney University 2 Sam Bristow	6		3:51.96 (4)	5:57.58 (6) 2:05.62	7:56.77 1:59.19	1.70	+17.79		
7	10.18 Torrens Callum Deckers	9		3:57.14 (7)	6:02.52 (7) 2:05.38	8:04.79 2:02.27	8.02	+25.81		
	10.21 Uni of QLD 2 Noah Rosemann	4	SCRATCHED							
	10.20 Uni of QLD 1 Edward Miles	5	SCRATCHED							

Race 66 Championship Mens Under 21 Single Scull							A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	10.15 Sydney University 1 Hamish Danks	3		3:43.62	5:39.18 (3) 1:55.56	7:29.17 1:49.99	0.00	+0.00
2	10.10 Nepean Miles Harrold	7		3:43.27	5:40.45 (5) 1:57.18	7:30.38 1:49.93	1.21	+1.21
3	10.17 Toowong Darcy Watter	4		3:41.67	5:37.22 (1) 1:55.55	7:31.10 1:53.88	0.72	+1.93
4	10.12 Sydney 1 William Delaney	2			5:38.49 (2)	7:32.31 1:53.82	1.21	+3.14
5	10.05 Kand-QAS Jarrod Lord	5		3:41.30	5:39.21 (4) 1:57.91	7:34.47 1:55.26	2.16	+5.30
6	10.01 Banks Mark Putter	6		3:46.82	5:46.84 (6) 2:00.02	7:43.16 1:56.32	8.69	+13.99
7	10.02 Canberra-ACT Rafael Priest	8		3:47.00	5:49.11 (9) 2:02.11	7:44.65 1:55.54	1.49	+15.48
8	10.13 Sydney 2 Gordon Appelcryn	1		3:45.48	5:48.75 (8) 2:03.27	7:45.02 1:56.27	0.37	+15.85
9	10.11 North Esk Laurie Dean	9		3:47.52	5:48.42 (7) 2:00.90	7:46.01 1:57.59	0.99	+16.84

Race 67 Championship Women Under 23 Single Scull							B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	11.02 ANU-ACT Eloise Lambden	4		4:17.56 (2)	6:28.84 (1) 2:11.28	8:42.21 2:13.37	0.00	+0.00
2	11.06 Sydney Niamh Graham	5		4:16.34 (1)	6:31.89 (2) 2:15.55	8:47.75 2:15.86	5.54	+5.54
3	11.12 Uni of QLD 2 Karly Firmin	6		4:20.03 (3)	6:35.16 (3) 2:15.13	8:49.63 2:14.47	1.88	+7.42

NSW Rowing Championships

Saturday, 12 February 2022

Race 68 Championship Women Under 23 Single Scull							A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	11.10 UTS Laura Gourley	5		3:56.10 (1)	5:57.44 (1) 2:01.34	7:58.53 2:01.09	0.00	+0.00
2	11.07 Sydney University 1 Emily Sheppard	3		3:59.80 (2)	6:02.57 (2) 2:02.77	8:14.02 2:11.45	15.49	+15.49
3	11.11 Uni of QLD 1 Elizabeth Newell	4		4:04.53 (3)	6:13.81 (3) 2:09.28	8:18.65 2:04.84	4.63	+20.12
4	11.05 Mercantile Louisa Bongrain	1		4:10.15 (4)	6:15.52 (4) 2:05.37	8:18.76 2:03.24	0.11	+20.23
5	11.01 ANU Ellora Kelly	2		4:10.54 (5)	6:22.41 (5) 2:11.87	8:34.37 2:11.96	15.61	+35.84
6	11.09 Sydney University 3 India Hobbs	7		4:12.98 (6)	6:25.26 (6) 2:12.28	8:39.27 2:14.01	4.90	+40.74
7	11.03 Brisbane & GPS Hannah Kenway	6		4:15.15 (7)	6:29.57 (7) 2:14.42	8:45.53 2:15.96	6.26	+47.00
8	11.04 Griffith Uni Surfers Paradise Monique Bitzios	8		4:24.94 (8)	6:40.37 (8) 2:15.43	8:53.75 2:13.38	8.22	+55.22

Race 69 Championship Mens Under 23 Single Scull							B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	12.04 Canberra-ACT Cormac Hayes	4		3:44.62 (5)	5:39.27 (3) 1:54.65	7:29.76 1:50.49	0.00	+0.00
2	12.19 UTS Alexander Wood	7		3:42.39 (1)	5:38.49 (2) 1:56.10	7:30.24 1:51.75	0.48	+0.48
3	12.12 North Esk Roo Colley	5		3:45.39 (6)	5:41.36 (5) 1:55.97	7:32.43 1:51.07	2.19	+2.67
4	12.07 Drummoyne Mitch Blackmore Cram	2		3:43.18 (3)	5:36.63 (1) 1:53.45	7:33.30 1:56.67	0.87	+3.54
5	12.08 Kand Dylan Rhodes	3		3:43.79 (4)	5:39.80 (4) 1:56.01	7:35.30 1:55.50	2.00	+5.54
6	12.18 Tamar William Birchmore	1		3:42.71 (2)	5:42.09 (6) 1:59.38	7:39.63 1:57.54	4.33	+9.87
7	12.05 Commercial Sam Green	8		3:48.29 (9)	5:45.78 (8) 1:57.49	7:43.39 1:57.61	3.76	+13.63
8	12.17 Sydney University 2 Tom Anderson	6		3:46.87 (8)	5:44.23 (7) 1:57.36	7:45.06 2:00.83	1.67	+15.30
9	12.09 Melbourne University 1 James Gardiner	9		3:46.55 (7)	5:51.97 (9) 2:05.42	7:56.26 2:04.29	11.20	+26.50

Race 70 Championship Mens Under 23 Single Scull							A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	12.06 Corio Bay Xavier Hall-Sullivan	5		3:40.16 (5)	5:29.30 (2) 1:49.14	7:15.03 1:45.73	0.00	+0.00
2	12.02 Adelaide Uni-SASI Nick Blackman	3		3:38.38 (3)	5:31.47 (4) 1:53.09	7:18.40 1:46.93	3.37	+3.37
3	12.10 Melbourne University 2 Lukas Matic	4		3:39.16 (4)	5:30.30 (3) 1:51.14	7:19.52 1:49.22	1.12	+4.49
4	12.16 Sydney University 1 Elliot Simpson	2		3:37.10 (1)	5:28.79 (1) 1:51.69	7:19.62 1:50.83	0.10	+4.59
5	12.14 Sydney 2 Harry Crouch	1		3:37.55 (2)	5:32.80 (5) 1:55.25	7:22.62 1:49.82	3.00	+7.59
6	12.11 Melbourne University 3 Felix Oliver	6		3:44.59 (9)	5:37.12 (7) 1:52.53	7:25.68 1:48.56	3.06	+10.65
7	12.03 Bucks Lucas Wigston	7		3:42.26 (6)	5:35.94 (6) 1:53.68	7:29.59 1:53.65	3.91	+14.56
8	12.13 Sydney 1 Torun Olsson	9		3:42.81 (7)	5:39.56 (9) 1:56.75	7:30.57 1:51.01	0.98	+15.54
9	12.15 Sydney 3 Maximilian Crowe	8		3:43.71 (8)	5:38.59 (8) 1:54.88	7:31.40 1:52.81	0.83	+16.37

NSW Rowing Championships

Saturday, 12 February 2022

Race 71 Championship Womens Elite Pair							Gold Time: 6:47.4		B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	%	Margins		
1	15.08 Mercantile Sophie Reinehr, Paige Barr	5		3:48.30 (1)	5:46.98 (1) 1:58.68	7:40.92 1:53.94	88.4	0.00	+0.00	
2	15.04 Kand/Pine Rivers Georgia Stoddart, Leukie Smith	4		3:58.63 (2)	6:01.83 (2) 2:03.20	8:03.15 2:01.32	84.3	22.23	+22.23	
3	15.12 Uni of QLD Alexandra Rooney, Phoebe Robinson	6		4:04.67 (3)	6:12.02 (3) 2:07.35	8:15.67 2:03.65	82.2	12.52	+34.75	
4	15.03 Kand Rosie Turnbull, Jess Scott	7		4:06.32 (4)	6:15.35 (4) 2:09.03	8:17.40 2:02.05	81.9	1.73	+36.48	

Race 72 Championship Womens Elite Pair							Gold Time: 6:47.4		A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	%	Margins		
1	15.02 Fremantle/UWABC-NTC Bronwyn Cox, Annabelle McIntyre	5		3:31.93 (1)	5:24.13 (1) 1:52.20	7:17.84 1:53.71	93.1	0.00	+0.00	
2	15.06 Melbourne Uni/Mercantile-NTC Katrina Werry, Lucy Stephan	4		3:38.92 (3)	5:30.45 (2) 1:51.53	7:21.00 1:50.55	92.4	3.16	+3.16	
3	15.11 UTS/WARC-NTC Giorgia Patten, Georgie Rowe	3		3:38.00 (2)	5:31.96 (3) 1:53.96	7:28.37 1:56.41	90.9	7.37	+10.53	
4	15.10 Sydney University/Uni of QLD Madeleine Williams, Eleanor Price	7		3:44.07 (5)	5:38.07 (4) 1:54.00	7:32.13 1:54.06	90.1	3.76	+14.29	
5	15.01 Adelaide/Sydney University-NTC Jaime Ford, Ella Bramwell	2		3:44.34 (6)	5:40.33 (6) 1:55.99	7:34.44 1:54.11	89.7	2.31	+16.60	
6	15.07 Melbourne University/Sydney Lauren Graham, Eliza Gaffney	1		3:48.96 (7)	5:42.49 (7) 1:53.53	7:34.90 1:52.41	89.6	0.46	+17.06	
7	15.09 Swan River/Fremantle Genevieve Hart, Jacqui Swick	6		3:42.38 (4)	5:39.17 (5) 1:56.79	7:36.25 1:57.08	89.3	1.35	+18.41	
8	15.05 Melbourne Uni/Mercantile Anna Kirkwood, Jean Mitchell	8		3:50.22 (8)	5:48.49 (8) 1:58.27	7:47.35 1:58.86	87.2	11.10	+29.51	

Race 73 Championship Mens Elite Pair							Gold Time: 6:08.5		B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	%	Margins		
1	16.05 Melbourne University 2 Nick Smith, William Achermann	5		3:21.55 (2)	5:05.65 (1) 1:44.10	6:49.60 1:43.95	90.0	0.00	+0.00	
2	16.02 Kand/Toowong-QAS Elliott Apel, Miller Rowe	6		3:20.42 (1)	5:06.69 (2) 1:46.27	6:52.71 1:46.02	89.3	3.11	+3.11	
3	16.04 Melbourne University 1 Fraser Miscamble, Harry Fox	4		3:22.63 (3)	5:09.80 (3) 1:47.17	6:56.66 1:46.86	88.4	3.95	+7.06	
4	16.06 Melbourne University 3 Hamish Wynn-Pope, Charlie Batrouney	7		3:24.14 (4)	5:11.16 (4) 1:47.02	6:58.25 1:47.09	88.1	1.59	+8.65	
5	16.07 Melbourne University 4 Andrew Judge, John Linke	3		3:26.41 (5)	5:14.02 (5) 1:47.61	7:00.90 1:46.88	87.6	2.65	+11.30	

Race 74 Championship Mens Elite Pair							Gold Time: 6:08.5		A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	%	Margins		
1	16.12 Sydney University-NTC Jack Hargreaves, Jack O'Brien	5		3:18.61 (4)	4:59.13 (2) 1:40.52	6:36.02 1:36.89	93.1	0.00	+0.00	
2	16.13 Sydney University/Sydney-NTC Spencer Turrin, Alex Purnell	4		3:18.41 (3)	4:58.37 (1) 1:39.96	6:37.40 1:39.03	92.7	1.38	+1.38	
3	16.11 Sydney University Jackson Kench, Will O'Shannessy	6		3:20.08 (6)	5:01.69 (5) 1:41.61	6:38.63 1:36.94	92.4	1.23	+2.61	
4	16.01 Commercial/Mercantile-NTC Angus Widdicombe, Harley Moore	2		3:16.95 (1)	4:59.59 (3) 1:42.64	6:39.79 1:40.20	92.2	1.16	+3.77	
5	16.09 Swan River/Mercantile Benjamin Canham, Sam Marsh	3		3:18.04 (2)	5:01.25 (4) 1:43.21	6:40.65 1:39.40	92.0	0.86	+4.63	
6	16.10 Swan River/Sydney University Marcus Britt, Myles McQuillan	1		3:19.95 (5)	5:04.43 (6) 1:44.48	6:45.63 1:41.20	90.9	4.98	+9.61	
7	16.03 Melbourne Uni/Sydney-NTC Sam Hardy, Rohan Lavery	7		3:22.05 (8)	5:05.52 (7) 1:43.47	6:48.23 1:42.71	90.3	2.60	+12.21	
8	16.14 Sydney/Mercantile Alexander Wolf, Alex Nichol	8		3:21.79 (7)	5:06.73 (8) 1:44.94	6:49.70 1:42.97	90.0	1.47	+13.68	

NSW Rowing Championships

Saturday, 12 February 2022

Race 75 Championship Women's Under 17 Eight							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	17.09 St Catherine's 1 Manins,Griffiths,Baker,Rupnik Williams, Morgan,Gaston,Swain,Bliss,c:Abela	4		3:31.88 (1)	5:23.52 (1) 1:51.64	7:11.73 1:48.21	0.00	+0.00
2	17.06 Queenwood Cuttance,Hemming,James,Nowland, Seve,Roles,Boyd,Grey,c:Han	7		3:33.76 (2)	5:25.13 (2) 1:51.37	7:15.49 1:50.36	3.76	+3.76
3	17.03 Loreto Kirribilli 1 Ross,Strudwick,Whitson,Bateman, Ryan,Ahrens,Delaney,Kovacs,c:Bunbury	3		3:37.05 (3)	5:30.80 (3) 1:53.75	7:21.33 1:50.53	5.84	+9.60
4	17.02 Loreto - Toorak Kritikides,Bamford,Hope,Court, Grant,Fairchild,Conquest,Richards,c:Marsh	5		3:39.00 (4)	5:33.55 (4) 1:54.55	7:25.01 1:51.46	3.68	+13.28
5	17.05 Pymble Ladies' Braysich,Duta,Heazlewood-Lee,Moore, Pockley,Jones,McLean,Kelly,c:Yemma	2		3:42.07 (5)	5:38.17 (5) 1:56.10	7:33.55 1:55.38	8.54	+21.82
6	17.08 Roseville Pearce,Hurll,Baird,Bennett, Cassar,Alexander,Griebel,Herdman,c:Utteridge	6		3:42.83 (6)	5:40.38 (6) 1:57.55	7:34.39 1:54.01	0.84	+22.66
7	17.10 St Catherine's 2 Poulos,Mallam,Hartwig,Foster, Leslie,Smith,Crabb,O'Connor,c:Allton	1		3:48.23 (8)	5:47.30 (7) 1:59.07	7:43.55 1:56.25	9.16	+31.82
8	17.01 Commercial Wex,Harvest,Willcox,Rix, Pauli,Josipovic,Glasson,Yarski,c:Pope	8		3:46.24 (7)	5:48.09 (8) 2:01.85	7:48.14 2:00.05	4.59	+36.41

Race 76 Championship Men's Under 17 Eight							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	18.01 Kings Wickham,Zhu,Todd,McClean, Hines,Thiel,Whalan,Baker,c:Galvins	8		3:07.35 (1)	4:42.43 (1) 1:35.08	6:16.34 1:33.91	0.00	+0.00
2	18.05 Shore 1 Conick,Kenny,Elliott,Mendel, Macfarlane,Hosking,Smith,Scott,c:Fox	4		3:09.14 (2)	4:46.42 (2) 1:37.28	6:22.64 1:36.22	6.30	+6.30
3	18.02 Newington Edmundson,Carnegie,Elliott,,Tetley, Grillakis,Mitchell,Cameron-Tavendale,,Fuller,,c:Johnson	6		3:11.45 (3)	4:49.68 (3) 1:38.23	6:27.21 1:37.53	4.57	+10.87
4	18.07 St Ignatius Bannerman,La Spina,Zukerman,Hartman, Graham,Harrison,Price,Hennessy,c:Bunis	3		3:12.83 (4)	4:51.76 (4) 1:38.93	6:31.05 1:39.29	3.84	+14.71
5	18.04 Scots Taylor,Evans,Pinn,McKenzie, Dimitroulis*,Hinrichsen,Pursehouse,Moore,c:Van Der Donk	7		3:13.70 (5)	4:58.03 (5) 1:44.33	6:39.35 1:41.32	8.30	+23.01
6	18.03 Radford College Harris,Robinson,Gaden,Greig, Whithear,McKee,Vosen,Miller,c:Heatley	5		3:26.22 (6)	5:13.84 (6) 1:47.62	6:59.32 1:45.48	19.97	+42.98
	18.06 Shore 2 Davies,Kingdom,Lyne,Macfarlane, Gillian,Betar,Hall,Stacker,c:Waugh	2	SCRATCHED					

*substitute

Race 77 Championship Womens Under 21 Lightweight Single							B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	19.05 Griffith Uni Surfers Paradise 3 Jaz Ingall	6		4:16.99 (1)		8:36.22	0.00	+0.00
2	19.11 UTS Sarah Berechree	5		4:18.12 (2)		8:43.74	7.52	+7.52

NSW Rowing Championships

Saturday, 12 February 2022

Race 78 Championship Womens Under 21 Lightweight Single							A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	19.07 Sydney 1 Liesel Page	7		4:03.19 (4)	6:04.63 (2) 2:01.44	8:02.79 1:58.16	0.00	+0.00
2	19.08 Sydney 2 Laura Sypher	6		4:02.15 (3)	6:05.22 (3) 2:03.07	8:05.08 1:59.86	2.29	+2.29
3	19.03 Griffith Uni Surfers Paradise 1 Olivia Georgilopoulos	5		3:58.78 (1)	6:01.87 (1) 2:03.09	8:06.25 2:04.38	1.17	+3.46
4	19.09 TUBC 1 Sophie Robinson	4		4:00.08 (2)	6:06.74 (4) 2:06.66	8:12.12 2:05.38	5.87	+9.33
5	19.06 Loreto Marryatville Victoria Binns	2		4:04.16 (5)	6:09.74 (5) 2:05.58	8:13.06 2:03.32	0.94	+10.27
6	19.10 TUBC 2 Kate Oliver	3		4:04.90 (6)	6:10.68 (6) 2:05.78	8:17.29 2:06.61	4.23	+14.50
7	19.04 Griffith Uni Surfers Paradise 2 Olivia Cook	8		4:13.32 (8)	6:20.36 (8) 2:07.04	8:24.85 2:04.49	7.56	+22.06
8	19.01 ANU Charlotte Ryan	1		4:11.38 (7)	6:19.47 (7) 2:08.09	8:25.61 2:06.14	0.76	+22.82

Race 79 Championship Mens Under 21 Lightweight Single							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	20.06 TUBC Angus Paynter	5		3:40.04 (1)	5:31.71 (1) 1:51.67	7:25.71 1:54.00	0.00	+0.00
2	20.07 Toowong Sam Parry	3		3:40.91 (2)	5:34.29 (2) 1:53.38	7:30.34 1:56.05	4.63	+4.63
3	20.04 Canberra-ACT Ethan Toscan	4		3:41.66 (3)	5:35.99 (3) 1:54.33	7:32.96 1:56.97	2.62	+7.25
4	20.01 Canberra 1 Alex Tomanovits	2		3:47.53 (5)	5:48.21 (5) 2:00.68	7:45.49 1:57.28	12.53	+19.78
5	20.08 Sydney University Benjamin Boman	1		3:47.89 (6)	5:47.18 (4) 1:59.29	7:48.64 2:01.46	3.15	+22.93
6	20.05 Melbourne University William Tozer	7		3:53.17 (7)	5:53.30 (7) 2:00.13	7:53.61 2:00.31	4.97	+27.90
7	20.03 Canberra 3 Jackson Boyd	8		3:47.05 (4)	5:50.93 (6) 2:03.88	7:55.94 2:05.01	2.33	+30.23
8	20.02 Canberra 2 Daragh Hayes	6		3:53.97 (8)	5:54.55 (8) 2:00.58	7:59.58 2:05.03	3.64	+33.87

Race 80 Championship Womens Under 23 Lightweight Single							B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	21.06 Drummoyne Eve Timms	4		4:06.35 (1)	6:14.58 (1) 2:08.23	8:18.77 2:04.19	0.00	+0.00
2	21.07 Mercantile 1 Olivia Evans	5		4:09.37 (2)	6:16.83 (2) 2:07.46	8:22.16 2:05.33	3.39	+3.39
3	21.08 Mercantile 2 Demetria Kyriacopoulos	6		4:11.84 (3)	6:23.72 (3) 2:11.88	8:33.86 2:10.14	11.70	+15.09
4	21.11 Sydney 2 Nadine Johnston Araujo	7		4:24.74 (4)	6:39.55 (4) 2:14.81	8:52.23 2:12.68	18.37	+33.46

NSW Rowing Championships

Saturday, 12 February 2022

Race 81 Championship Womens Under 23 Lightweight Single							A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	21.10 Sydney 1 Grace Sypher	5		3:56.58 (1)	5:55.25 (1) 1:58.67	7:53.00 1:57.75	0.00	+0.00
2	21.01 ANU-ACT Alexandra Moylan	3		3:57.19 (2)	5:55.73 (2) 1:58.54	7:53.51 1:57.78	0.51	+0.51
3	21.04 Centenary-QAS Sophie Malcolm	4		4:00.61 (3)	6:00.98 (3) 2:00.37	8:00.95 1:59.97	7.44	+7.95
4	21.05 Corio Bay Maggie Foley	7		4:02.81 (6)	6:06.18 (6) 2:03.37	8:02.95 1:56.77	2.00	+9.95
5	21.09 Mersey Hannah Tippett	6		4:02.64 (5)	6:04.62 (4) 2:01.98	8:05.80 2:01.18	2.85	+12.80
6	21.02 Adelaide Uni-SASI Isobel Watson	1		4:00.91 (4)	6:05.41 (5) 2:04.50	8:09.28 2:03.87	3.48	+16.28
7	21.13 Centenary Jessica Malcolm	2		4:06.13 (7)	6:09.10 (7) 2:02.97	8:12.71 2:03.61	3.43	+19.71
8	21.03 Banks Antonietta Di Cosmo	8		4:07.93 (8)	6:16.52 (8) 2:08.59	8:23.39 2:06.87	10.68	+30.39

Race 82 Championship Mens Under 23 Lightweight Single							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	22.02 Melbourne University Damien Schroder	8		3:40.49 (4)	5:31.70 (2) 1:51.21	7:16.96 1:45.26	0.00	+0.00
2	22.06 UTS 1 Harry Curtin	4		3:37.86 (1)	5:29.55 (1) 1:51.69	7:19.97 1:50.42	3.01	+3.01
3	22.05 Toowong 2 Jack Bowser	7		3:38.52 (2)	5:33.27 (3) 1:54.75	7:26.29 1:53.02	6.32	+9.33
4	22.01 Banks Nick Szigeter	1		3:42.17 (5)	5:35.36 (5) 1:53.19	7:28.11 1:52.75	1.82	+11.15
5	22.04 Toowong 1 Christian Place	5		3:40.24 (3)	5:35.23 (4) 1:54.99	7:32.34 1:57.11	4.23	+15.38
6	22.07 UTS 2 Cameron Ogilvie	6		3:51.05 (6)	5:50.08 (6) 1:59.03	7:46.43 1:56.35	14.09	+29.47
	22.08 Uni of QLD Liam McCoy	2	SCRATCHED					
	22.03 TUBC Angus Paynter	3	SCRATCHED					

Race 83 Championship Womens Elite Lightweight Single Scull							Gold Time: 7:24.4	Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	%	Margins	
1	23.05 Huon-NTC Georgia Nesbitt	5		3:53.65	5:51.13 (1) 1:57.48	7:46.57 1:55.44	95.3	0.00	+0.00
2	23.08 Sydney University-NTC Lucy Coleman	6		3:55.23	5:55.18 (3) 1:59.95	7:50.58 1:55.40	94.4	4.01	+4.01
3	23.06 Sydney University 1 Georgia Miansarow	4		3:52.83	5:53.37 (2) 2:00.54	7:52.50 1:59.13	94.1	1.92	+5.93
4	23.01 ANU 1 Anneka Reardon	2		3:55.81	5:56.92 (4) 2:01.11	7:56.37 1:59.45	93.3	3.87	+9.80
5	23.04 Huon 2 Eve Mure	3		3:57.47	5:58.14 (5) 2:00.67	7:57.94 1:59.80	93.0	1.57	+11.37
6	23.02 ANU 2 Sophie Jerapetritis	7		3:59.42	6:02.06 (6) 2:02.64	8:05.30 2:03.24	91.6	7.36	+18.73
7	23.07 Sydney University 2 Annelise Isaacs	8		4:03.07	6:07.79 (7) 2:04.72	8:12.02 2:04.23	90.3	6.72	+25.45
8	23.09 UTS Michaela Franz	1			6:08.30 (8)	8:12.97 2:04.67	90.2	0.95	+26.40
	23.03 Huon 1 Kate Hall	9	SCRATCHED						

NSW Rowing Championships

Saturday, 12 February 2022

Race 84 Championship Mens Elite Lightweight Single Scull						Gold Time: 6:41.0		B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	%	Margins	
1	24.08 North Esk Connor Ryan	5		3:32.91 (1)	5:21.97 (1) 1:49.06	7:11.22 1:49.25	93.0	0.00	+0.00
2	24.10 Swan River 1 Patrick Boere	6		3:34.81 (2)	5:25.94 (2) 1:51.13	7:15.47 1:49.53	92.1	4.25	+4.25
3	24.11 Swan River 2 Rohan James	4		3:35.63 (3)	5:28.09 (3) 1:52.46	7:17.21 1:49.12	91.7	1.74	+5.99
4	24.12 Sydney University Wyatt Batt	9		3:42.84 (6)	5:35.60 (7) 1:52.76	7:24.13 1:48.53	90.3	6.92	+12.91
5	24.03 Banks Harry Cathcart	3		3:40.20 (5)	5:33.05 (4) 1:52.85	7:24.81 1:51.76	90.2	0.68	+13.59
6	24.16 UTS 2 Peter Waldersee	8		3:38.74 (4)	5:33.19 (5) 1:54.45	7:25.79 1:52.60	90.0	0.98	+14.57
7	24.17 UTS 3 William Clark	7		3:44.78 (8)	5:34.63 (6) 1:49.85	7:26.72 1:52.09	89.8	0.93	+15.50
8	24.13 Toowong 1 Austin Dipple	1		3:43.66 (7)	5:39.62 (8) 1:55.96	7:40.86 2:01.24	87.0	14.14	+29.64
	24.19 Uni of QLD Mac Russell	2	SCRATCHED						

Race 85 Championship Mens Elite Lightweight Single Scull						Gold Time: 6:41.0		A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	%	Margins	
1	24.06 Mercantile Red Matthews	4		3:25.50 (1)	5:09.35 (1) 1:43.85	6:52.68 1:43.33	97.2	0.00	+0.00
2	24.01 ANU-ACT Hamish Harding	6		3:26.15 (2)	5:11.55 (2) 1:45.40	6:53.92 1:42.37	96.9	1.24	+1.24
3	24.04 Bucks Alec Paterson	3		3:30.25 (6)	5:13.65 (4) 1:43.40	6:54.44 1:40.79	96.8	0.52	+1.76
4	24.20 Uni of QLD-QAS Blaine Heseltine	7		3:30.45 (7)	5:15.41 (5) 1:44.96	6:57.34 1:41.93	96.1	2.90	+4.66
5	24.02 Adelaide-SASI Oscar McGuinness	5		3:27.50 (3)	5:13.28 (3) 1:45.78	6:58.40 1:45.12	95.9	1.06	+5.72
6	24.05 Commercial-QAS Jack Armitage	8		3:28.86 (5)	5:16.49 (6) 1:47.63	7:03.65 1:47.16	94.7	5.25	+10.97
7	24.07 Mosman Sean Murphy	9		3:28.18 (4)	5:17.72 (7) 1:49.54	7:05.68 1:47.96	94.2	2.03	+13.00
8	24.15 UTS 1 Michael McCrea	2		3:32.37 (8)	5:19.52 (8) 1:47.15	7:06.50 1:46.98	94.0	0.82	+13.82
9	24.14 Toowong 2 David Carter	1		3:38.24 (9)	5:31.99 (9) 1:53.75	7:26.19 1:54.20	89.9	19.69	+33.51

Race 86 Championship Para Double Scull						Final		
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	27.06 Drummoyne/Uni of QLD (PR3) Mac Russell, Julia Story	5		3:59.68 (1)	6:00.00 (1) 2:00.32	8:00.38 2:00.38	0.00	+0.00
2	27.07 Lake Macquarie (PR3) Lisa Greissl, Kirstin Berry	8		4:04.02 (2)	6:08.53 (2) 2:04.51	8:12.04 2:03.51	11.66	+11.66
3	27.03 Mercantile/Balmain 2 (PR3) Lauren Webber, Jessica Gallagher*	2		4:11.70 (3)	6:20.42 (3) 2:08.72	8:27.96 2:07.54	15.92	+27.58
4	27.05 Drummoyne (PR3) Janine Donovan, Stephanie Walker	7		4:14.76 (5)	6:25.97 (4) 2:11.21	8:36.94 2:10.97	8.98	+36.56
5	27.01 ANU/Balmain (PR3) Bronte Marshall, Stuart John	4		4:14.25 (4)	6:31.99 (5) 2:17.74	8:44.64 2:12.65	7.70	+44.26
6	27.04 Balmain 3 (PR3) James Johnson, Stephen Lawler	6		4:25.15 (6)	6:46.44 (6) 2:21.29	9:08.32 2:21.88	23.68	+67.94
7	27.02 Balmain 1 (PR3) Micah Kelly, Eleanor Taylor	3		4:58.00 (7)	7:31.69 (7) 2:33.69	9:59.78 2:28.09	51.46	+119.4

*substitute

NSW Rowing Championships

Saturday, 12 February 2022

Race 87 Championship Schoolgirl Four							Final			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	28.02 Loreto Kirribilli Howard,Damian,Moran,Fickers,c:Jones	8		3:45.65 (1)	5:42.74 (1) 1:57.09	7:38.98 1:56.24	0.00	+0.00		
2	28.05 Radford College Mihaljevic,Kelleher-Cole,Crabb,Hardy,c:Ward	1		3:47.21 (2)	5:45.44 (2) 1:58.23	7:43.63 1:58.19	4.65	+4.65		
3	28.06 Roseville Shadforth,Meany,Coleman,Cox,c:Thomsen	2		3:47.83 (3)	5:47.53 (3) 1:59.70	7:45.14 1:57.61	1.51	+6.16		
4	28.03 PLC Sydney 1 Steel,Bebbington,Rutherford,Winton-Murray,c:Doukakis	3		3:52.71 (5)	5:50.80 (5) 1:58.09	7:47.38 1:56.58	2.24	+8.40		
5	28.01 Kinross Woleroi Walsh,McKay,Carter,Kirby,c:Caro	7		3:49.62 (4)	5:49.92 (4) 2:00.30	7:52.68 2:02.76	5.30	+13.70		
6	28.09 Stella Maris College Willcock,Carter,Young,Burke,c:Ungemach	4		3:53.68 (6)	5:57.64 (6) 2:03.96	7:58.06 2:00.42	5.38	+19.08		
7	28.07 St Catherine's 1 Skeffington,Webber,Fatouris,Castellas,c:Allton	6		4:02.70 (7)	6:08.10 (7) 2:05.40	8:12.75 2:04.65	14.69	+33.77		
8	28.04 PLC Sydney 2 Hannan,Tsourdarakis,Pasin,Szabo,c:Irving	5		4:08.37 (8)	6:18.18 (8) 2:09.81	8:26.05 2:07.87	13.30	+47.07		
	28.08 St Catherine's 2 Griffiths,Callaghan,Kara,Morgan,c:Mcgeechn	9	SCRATCHED							

Race 88 Championship Schoolboy Four							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	29.10 Scots 1 Berckelman,Lees,Ellis,Jenkins,c:Howell	5		3:19.62	5:00.59 (1) 1:40.97	6:37.08 1:36.49	0.00	+0.00
2	29.12 Shore 1 Clayton,Black,McCredie,Duddy,c:Bishop	4		3:19.84	5:01.10 (2) 1:41.26	6:37.54 1:36.44	0.46	+0.46
3	29.18 St Ignatius 2 Bannerman,McNamee,Morris,Collins,c:Dominguez	3		3:18.13	5:01.41 (3) 1:43.28	6:44.73 1:43.32	7.19	+7.65
4	29.06 Newington 1 Morsley,Whiteman,Isherwood,Gleeson,c:Wadland	1		3:24.82	5:08.79 (4) 1:43.97	6:50.93 1:42.14	6.20	+13.85
5	29.13 Shore 2 Thurgood,Bowers,Muhlbauer,Patrick,c:Warburton	8		3:24.41	5:09.66 (5) 1:45.25	6:53.12 1:43.46	2.19	+16.04
6	29.17 St Ignatius 1 Grant,Sullivan,Lambert,Antonelli,c:Burton	6		3:26.27	5:15.13 (7) 1:48.86	6:58.10 1:42.97	4.98	+21.02
7	29.20 St Ignatius 4 Kelly,Macken,English,Egger,c:Kelly	7		3:26.58	5:13.94 (6) 1:47.36	7:01.23 1:47.29	3.13	+24.15
8	29.16 St Augustines Murphy,Cunynghame,Kearney,St Pierre,c:Pfafflin	9		3:25.22	5:15.67 (8) 1:50.45	7:01.77 1:46.10	0.54	+24.69
9	29.02 Kings 2 Davis,Burke,Bush,Thompson,c:Fagan	2			5:20.30 (9)	7:09.89 1:49.59	8.12	+32.81

NSW Rowing Championships

Saturday, 12 February 2022

Race 89 Championship Schoolgirl Eight							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	30.07 Queenwood 1 Campbell,Stock,Botha,Lancaster, Nicol,Grey,Boyd,Driver,c:Anderson	2		3:17.77 (1)	4:56.44 (1) 1:38.67	6:37.72 1:41.28	0.00	+0.00
2	30.01 Kinross Wolaroi Sweetapple,Lane,Gill,Richardson, Woods,Ryan,Scammell,Searle,c:Robson	6		3:18.63 (2)	4:58.88 (2) 1:40.25	6:38.53 1:39.65	0.81	+0.81
3	30.02 Loreto - Toorak Gunn,Mellor,Bare,Morello, McGirr,Thomson,McNee,Walford,c:Rawolle	5		3:19.02 (3)	5:01.06 (3) 1:42.04	6:40.64 1:39.58	2.11	+2.92
4	30.04 Pymble Ladies' 1 Hartin,Carmody,Booth,Morgan, Wood,Huntley,Colbran,Austin,c:Khan	3		3:20.78 (5)	5:02.64 (5) 1:41.86	6:41.70 1:39.06	1.06	+3.98
5	30.10 Wesley College Kenneally,Woods,Marquet-Walker,Mayhood, Thomson,Coull,Shahak,Blackburn,c:Dow	4		3:20.32 (4)	5:02.29 (4) 1:41.97	6:43.13 1:40.84	1.43	+5.41
6	30.09 St Catherine's Manins,Griffiths,Kara,Callaghan, Morgan,Gaston,Swain,Bliss,c:Wadds	8		3:29.67 (6)	5:16.91 (6) 1:47.24	7:03.11 1:46.20	19.98	+25.39
7	30.08 Queenwood 2 Birch,Seve,Hair,Nowland, Dohnt,Hemming,Williams Bush,Roles,c:Fraser	1		3:30.15 (7)	5:17.73 (7) 1:47.58	7:06.67 1:48.94	3.56	+28.95
8	30.03 Loreto Normanhurst Sims,Perosin,Webster,Purtle, Lucas,Powell,O'Brien,Cooley,c:Simon	7		3:30.75 (8)	5:19.23 (8) 1:48.48	7:07.98 1:48.75	1.31	+30.26

Race 90 Championship Schoolboy Eight							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	31.02 Kings 1 Whalan,Leahy,Rogers,Menzies, Bucknell,Dugan,Staniforth,Duta,c:Cleave	3		2:56.36 (4)	4:23.57 (2) 1:27.21	5:49.09 1:25.52	0.00	+0.00
2	31.15 St Kevin's 1 Chapman,Hall,Terzini,Blyth, Di Mauro,Ryan,Cornelius,Hart,c:Lunn	6		2:52.75 (1)	4:22.74 (1) 1:29.99	5:51.41 1:28.67	2.32	+2.32
3	31.09 Shore 1 Banks,Chapman,Oxenham,Nutt, Scambler,Kenny,Sloan,Clubb,c:Smith	4		2:54.92 (2)	4:26.82 (4) 1:31.90	5:54.34 1:27.52	2.93	+5.25
4	31.12 St Ignatius 1 Curtin,Power,Lowrey,O'Meara, Beregi,Goodman,Whiteing,Milozzi,c:Vecchio	8		2:55.31 (3)	4:25.54 (3) 1:30.23	5:54.35 1:28.81	0.01	+5.26
5	31.04 Newington 1 Sutherland,Jones,Maclean,Elliott, Carr,Page,Moses,Harvey,c:Novati	9		2:57.15 (5)	4:31.29 (8) 1:34.14	5:55.36 1:24.07	1.01	+6.27
6	31.11 St Augustines Nicholas,Magee,Potts,Lynch, McKenzie,Smith,St Pierre,Wilson,c:Taylor	7		2:58.38 (6)	4:30.48 (6) 1:32.10	5:56.11 1:25.63	0.75	+7.02
7	31.14 St Josephs Maroulis,Summers,Mangelsdorf,Hine, Frederikson,Dickinson,Gursoy,Moloney,c:Tong	1		2:59.89 (8)	4:29.20 (5) 1:29.31	5:57.29 1:28.09	1.18	+8.20
8	31.01 ACGS Barrett,Lumber,Campbell,Murphy, Bliss,Brosnan,Kerr,Cool,c:Porter	5		2:58.69 (7)	4:33.15 (9) 1:34.46	6:00.25 1:27.10	2.96	+11.16
9	31.10 Shore 2 Mathur,Holt,Wulff,Shepherd, Galligan,Hebblewhite,Wait,Marshall*,c:Warburton	2		3:10.07 (9)	4:30.92 (7) 1:20.85	6:00.28 1:29.36	0.03	+11.19

*substitute

NSW Rowing Championships

Saturday, 12 February 2022

Race 91 Championship Womens Under 19 Coxed Four							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	32.10 Queenwood Boyd*,Grey,Nicol,Driver,c:Anderson	7	1:47.87 (1) 1:47.87	3:39.76 1:51.89	5:37.09 (1) 1:57.33	7:35.22 1:58.13	0.00	+0.00
2	32.06 Pymble Ladies' 1 Austin,Wood,Colbran,Huntley,c:Khan	3	1:51.55 (2) 1:51.55	3:45.64 1:54.09	5:42.59 (2) 1:56.95	7:39.69 1:57.10	4.47	+4.47
3	32.05 Mosman/Loreto Kirribilli Young,Callaghan,Hyde,Burke,c:Dunstan	6	1:52.63 (3) 1:52.63		5:43.63 (3)	7:41.88 1:58.25	2.19	+6.66
4	32.03 Loreto Kirribilli Howard,Damian,Moran,Fikkers,c:Gately	2	1:54.44 (4) 1:54.44	3:50.33 1:55.89	5:47.23 (4) 1:56.90	7:43.64 1:56.41	1.76	+8.42
5	32.08 Pymble Ladies' 3 Gavagna,Auld,Naito,Miller,c:Yemma	4	1:56.20 (5) 1:56.20	3:52.94 1:56.74	5:49.18 (5) 1:56.24	7:45.14 1:55.96	1.50	+9.92
6	32.02 Kinross Wolaroi 2 Walsh,McKay,Carter,Kirby,c:Caro	5	1:57.69 (6) 1:57.69	3:56.84 1:59.15	5:56.37 (6) 1:59.53	7:55.66 1:59.29	10.52	+20.44
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 112); Rest->Eliminated							*substitute	

Race 92 Championship Womens Under 19 Coxed Four							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	32.04 Loreto Marryatville Murray,Illman,Macolino,Binns,c:Laing	7	1:49.55 (1) 1:49.55	3:40.17 (1) 1:50.62	5:37.91 (1) 1:57.74	7:34.05 1:56.14	0.00	+0.00
2	32.01 Kinross Wolaroi 1 Sweetapple,Lane,Gill,Richardson,c:Petersen	4	1:51.80 (2) 1:51.80	3:46.81 (2) 1:55.01	5:42.31 (2) 1:55.50	7:39.16 1:56.85	5.11	+5.11
3	32.09 Pymble Ladies' 4 Leahy,Luxford,Wood,Sargeant,c:Gothard	3	1:53.82 (3) 1:53.82	3:49.12 (3) 1:55.30	5:46.57 (3) 1:57.45	7:43.31 1:56.74	4.15	+9.26
4	32.07 Pymble Ladies' 2 Booth,Morgan,Hartin,Carmody,c:Leung	6	1:59.75 (5) 1:59.75	3:56.03 (5) 1:56.28	5:52.57 (4) 1:56.54	7:50.68 1:58.11	7.37	+16.63
5	32.11 Roseville Baird,Meany,Coleman,Cox,c:Thomsen	5	1:56.03 (4) 1:56.03	3:55.03 (4) 1:59.00	5:56.81 (5) 2:01.78	7:59.81 2:03.00	9.13	+25.76
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 112); Rest->Eliminated								

Race 93 Championship Mens Under 19 Coxed Four							Heat 1		
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins		
1	33.09 Scots 4 Tremlett*,Calligeros,Baldassarre*,Hufton,c:Chang	2	1:40.08 (1) 1:40.08	3:23.92 (1) 1:43.84	5:13.33 (1) 1:49.41	6:57.63 1:44.30	0.00	+0.00	
2	33.10 St Josephs 1 Maroulis,Dickinson,Mangelsdorf,Hine,c:Tong	5	1:41.47 (2) 1:41.47	3:28.40 (2) 1:46.93	5:16.61 (2) 1:48.21	6:59.96 1:43.35	2.33	+2.33	
3	33.02 Kings 2 Davis,Burke,Bush,Thompson,c:Fagan	6	1:46.20 (4) 1:46.20	3:33.39 (3) 1:47.19	5:21.11 (3) 1:47.72	7:08.71 1:47.60	8.75	+11.08	
4	33.04 Kings 4 Smith,Xegas,Bradford,Wong,c:Seaton-Cooper	4	1:45.48 (3) 1:45.48	3:34.19 (4) 1:48.71	5:22.97 (4) 1:48.78	7:11.82 1:48.85	3.11	+14.19	
5	33.07 Scots 2 Taylor,Evans,Dimitroulis*,Moore*,c:Oehm	3	1:51.36 (5) 1:51.36	3:45.49 (5) 1:54.13	5:44.65 (5) 1:59.16	7:39.00 1:54.35	27.18	+41.37	
	33.05 Kings 5 Vertzayias,Engsall,Costello,Byrne,c:Hurley	7	SCRATCHED						
Progress : All->Final (Race 113)							*substitute		

Race 94 Championship Mens Under 19 Coxed Four							Heat 2		
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins		
1	33.11 St Josephs 2 Gursoy,Summers,Frederikson,Moloney,c:Lucarelli	5	1:42.90 (2) 1:42.90	3:29.65 (2) 1:46.75	5:17.08 (2) 1:47.43	6:57.16 1:40.08	0.00	+0.00	
2	33.01 Kings 1 Farrington,Purdon,Shaliker,Blaxland,c:Collis	6	1:42.27 (1) 1:42.27	3:29.26 (1) 1:46.99	5:15.05 (1) 1:45.79	6:58.57 1:43.52	1.41	+1.41	
3	33.08 Scots 3 Ellis,Jenkins,Berckelman,Lees,c:Howell	4	1:43.48 (3) 1:43.48	3:30.04 (3) 1:46.56	5:21.31 (3) 1:51.27	7:16.41 1:55.10	17.84	+19.25	
4	33.03 Kings 3 Smith,Lindeman,Rumble,Wall,c:Tran	3	1:45.67 (4) 1:45.67	3:36.97 (4) 1:51.30	5:30.67 (4) 1:53.70	7:21.94 1:51.27	5.53	+24.78	
	33.06 Scots 1 McKenzie*,Pinn,Hinrichsen,Pursehouse,c:Van Der Donk	7	SCRATCHED						
Progress : All->Final (Race 113)							*substitute		

NSW Rowing Championships

Saturday, 12 February 2022

Race 95 Championship Mens Under 21 Eight							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	35.06 Mercantile Burke,Polkinghorne,Strang*,Crawley, Stimpson,Reinehr,Federico,Bortolussi,c:Verbunt	7	1:24.23 (1) 1:24.23	2:51.90 (1) 1:27.67	4:20.15 (1) 1:28.25	5:48.92 1:28.77	0.00	+0.00
2	35.15 Sydney/Nepean Whalan,Harrold,Delaney,Livingstone, Aitken,Hart,Glendinning,Graham,c:Harris	3	1:24.46 (3) 1:24.46	2:52.39 (2) 1:27.93	4:20.62 (2) 1:28.23	5:50.44 1:29.82	1.52	+1.52
3	35.01 Kand Composite Horsnell,Appelcryn*,Branch,Lord, Watter,Atherton,Horsley,Salisbury,c:Cooke	4	1:27.45 (5) 1:27.45	2:55.04 (4) 1:27.59	4:25.55 (5) 1:30.51	5:51.06 1:25.51	0.62	+2.14
4	35.14 Sydney University Boman*,Hobbs,Page*,Danks, Bristow,Leahy,Gibson,Ryan,c:Dewhurst	5	1:24.46 (2) 1:24.46	2:53.22 (3) 1:28.76	4:21.92 (3) 1:28.70	5:51.08 1:29.16	0.02	+2.16
5	35.02 Kings 1 Whalan,Leahy,Rogers,Menzies, Bucknell,Dugan,Staniforth,Duta,c:Cleave	6	1:26.99 (4) 1:26.99	2:55.61 (5) 1:28.62	4:23.02 (4) 1:27.41	5:52.61 1:29.59	1.53	+3.69
6	35.10 Scotch College VIC 2 Mitchell,Clark,Lord,Findlay, Marro,Kritikides,Keogh,Marchant,c:Findlay	1	1:27.64 (6) 1:27.64	2:58.27 (6) 1:30.63	4:29.41 (6) 1:31.14	6:01.74 1:32.33	9.13	+12.82
7	35.13 St Kevin's 2 Jackson,Kerr,Vukasovic,Rafaniello, De Garis,Berry,Spiteri,Fogarty,c:Taouk	2	1:28.22 (7) 1:28.22	3:00.73 (7) 1:32.51	4:34.03 (7) 1:33.30	6:07.65 1:33.62	5.91	+18.73
8	35.04 Kings 3 Wickham,Zhu,Todd,McClean, Hines,Thiel,Whalan,Baker,c:Galvins	8	1:31.70 (8) 1:31.70	3:06.61 (8) 1:34.91	4:41.66 (8) 1:35.05	6:17.70 1:36.04	10.05	+28.78
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 115); Rest->Eliminated							*substitute	

Race 96 Championship Mens Under 21 Eight							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	35.09 Scotch College VIC 1 Genovese,Cowan,Burney,Bufé, Strang,Green,Louzis,Jeremijenko,c:McClusky	5	1:23.73 (2) 1:23.73	2:51.20 (1) 1:27.47	4:20.35 (1) 1:29.15	5:48.66 1:28.31	0.00	+0.00
2	35.05 Melbourne University Leslie,Clunies-Ross,Marro,Williams, Bryant,Hearding,Symons,Oliver,c:Babidge	2	1:24.80 (3) 1:24.80	2:52.70 (2) 1:27.90	4:21.57 (2) 1:28.87	5:50.68 1:29.11	2.02	+2.02
3	35.08 Mosman McKenzie*,Lynch,Nicholas,Burke, St Pierre,Smith,Campbell,Wilson,c:Taylor	7	1:26.55 (4) 1:26.55	2:54.46 (3) 1:27.91	4:24.09 (3) 1:29.63	5:54.33 1:30.24	3.65	+5.67
4	35.16 Wesley College O'Donnell,Bakhache,Johnston,Kirk, Watson,Mashni,Bryant,Idle,c:Feferkranz	8	1:26.66 (5) 1:26.66	2:55.38 (4) 1:28.72	4:25.82 (4) 1:30.44	5:54.78 1:28.96	0.45	+6.12
5	35.07 Mercantile/Ballararat City Bancovich*,Ivers,Morrish,Nicol, Clarke,Gilbert,Findlay,Whitmee,c:Howell	3	1:27.24 (6) 1:27.24	2:56.79 (5) 1:29.55	4:27.82 (5) 1:31.03	5:57.50 1:29.68	2.72	+8.84
6	35.03 Kings 2 Wickham,Douglas,McKenna,Witheridge, Wait,Webster,Watts,Murell,c:Kladnig	1	1:28.50 (7) 1:28.50	2:58.06 (6) 1:29.56	4:28.99 (6) 1:30.93	6:00.48 1:31.49	2.98	+11.82
7	35.12 St Kevin's 1 Chapman,Hall,Terzini,Blyth, Di Mauro,Ryan,Cornelius,Hart,c:Lunn	6	1:23.41 (1) 1:23.41	3:10.70 (7) 1:47.29	4:57.28 (7) 1:46.58	6:40.14 1:42.86	39.66	+51.48
	35.11 Shore Mathur,Holt,Wulff,Shepherd, Galligan,Hebblewhite,Wait,Marshall,c:Warburton	4	SCRATCHED					
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 115); Rest->Eliminated							*substitute	

NSW Rowing Championships

Saturday, 12 February 2022

Race 97 Championship Womens Under 17 Double Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	36.05 Grafton McKenna Wearing, Zoe Rayward	3	1:58.84 (1) 1:58.84	4:02.70 (1) 2:03.86	6:08.59 (1) 2:05.89	8:13.27 2:04.68	0.00	+0.00
2	36.11 PLC Sydney 1 Sarah Bebbington, Bailee Winton-Murray	7	2:01.48 (4) 2:01.48	4:05.90 (2) 2:04.42	6:13.41 (2) 2:07.51	8:20.37 2:06.96	7.10	+7.10
3	36.06 Grafton High Sophie Hinterholz, Letitia Black	6	2:02.05 (5) 2:02.05	4:07.39 (4) 2:05.34	6:17.71 (3) 2:10.32	8:26.15 2:08.44	5.78	+12.88
4	36.14 Radford College 1 Coco Guenther, Anvi Gupta	8	1:59.83 (3) 1:59.83	4:06.37 (3) 2:06.54	6:19.64 (4) 2:13.27	8:32.26 2:12.62	6.11	+18.99
5	36.13 Penrith Arabella Logan, Alissa Hotz	5	1:59.08 (2) 1:59.08	4:12.24 (5) 2:13.16	6:28.41 (5) 2:16.17	8:40.23 2:11.82	7.97	+26.96
6	36.20 Tara School 3 Krishnaa Panicker, Suhanya Jayasuriya	2	2:05.24 (6) 2:05.24	4:15.86 (6) 2:10.62	6:31.09 (6) 2:15.23	8:41.71 2:10.62	1.48	+28.44
7	36.21 Tara School 4 Natalie Eaton, Jemma Simpson	4	2:13.04 (7) 2:13.04	4:31.88 (7) 2:18.84	6:53.95 (7) 2:22.07	9:13.63 2:19.68	31.92	+60.36
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 116); Rest->Eliminated								

Race 98 Championship Womens Under 17 Double Scull							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	36.15 Radford College 2 Zoe Hickey, Chloe Miller	3	1:56.32 (1) 1:56.32	3:56.69 (1) 2:00.37	6:01.55 (1) 2:04.86	8:05.12 2:03.57	0.00	+0.00
2	36.03 Centenary 2 Melaia Kurukitoga, Lara A-Izzeddin	7	1:57.17 (2) 1:57.17	3:59.30 (2) 2:02.13	6:04.62 (2) 2:05.32	8:08.50 2:03.88	3.38	+3.38
3	36.10 Newcastle Grammar Alice Macready, Myfina Bland	8	2:00.71 (4) 2:00.71	4:05.67 (3) 2:04.96	6:13.55 (4) 2:07.88	8:17.37 2:03.82	8.87	+12.25
4	36.18 Tara School 1 Mackenzie Nott, Charlotte Oitmaa	4	1:58.35 (3) 1:58.35	4:05.87 (4) 2:07.52	6:13.28 (3) 2:07.41	8:22.03 2:08.75	4.66	+16.91
5	36.01 Canberra Amelia Ryan, Ella Boyd	5	2:05.23 (5) 2:05.23	4:12.34 (5) 2:07.11	6:20.35 (5) 2:08.01	8:26.57 2:06.22	4.54	+21.45
6	36.09 Loreto Normanhurst 2 Holly Gibbons, Josephine Egan	6	2:05.99 (6) 2:05.99	4:17.88 (6) 2:11.89	6:35.37 (6) 2:17.49	8:51.33 2:15.96	24.76	+46.21
7	36.12 PLC Sydney 2 Isabelle Lau, Taasha Cahill	2	2:19.63 (7) 2:19.63	4:40.75 (7) 2:21.12	7:03.86 (7) 2:23.11	9:28.23 2:24.37	36.90	+83.11
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 116); Rest->Eliminated								

Race 99 Championship Womens Under 17 Double Scull							Heat 3			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	36.02 Centenary 1 Greta Nott, Lucy McFarlane	2	1:55.30 (1) 1:55.30	3:52.96 (1) 1:57.66	5:51.49 (1) 1:58.53	7:50.68 1:59.19	0.00	+0.00		
2	36.04 Commercial Bethany Harvest, Milena Willcox	6	1:57.41 (2) 1:57.41	4:00.09 (2) 2:02.68	6:06.44 (2) 2:06.35	8:10.69 2:04.25	20.01	+20.01		
3	36.08 Loreto Normanhurst 1 Jessica Lenehan, Mary Grant	4	2:00.32 (4) 2:00.32	4:06.73 (3) 2:06.41	6:16.35 (3) 2:09.62	8:25.14 2:08.79	14.45	+34.46		
4	36.07 Hunter Valley Grammar Amelia Dennis, Annabella Thornton	7	2:00.14 (3) 2:00.14	4:08.00 (4) 2:07.86	6:20.98 (4) 2:12.98	8:33.41 2:12.43	8.27	+42.73		
5	36.16 Radford College 3 Edi Lupton, Sophie Conlon	3	2:05.48 (6) 2:05.48	4:14.54 (5) 2:09.06	6:25.08 (5) 2:10.54	8:34.12 2:09.04	0.71	+43.44		
6	36.19 Tara School 2 Eliza McCarthy, Caitlin Irving	8	2:04.93 (5) 2:04.93	4:18.94 (6) 2:14.01	6:34.21 (6) 2:15.27	8:50.81 2:16.60	16.69	+60.13		
	36.17 St Catherine's Jade Bliss, Leila Gaston	5	SCRATCHED							
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 116); Rest->Eliminated										

NSW Rowing Championships

Saturday, 12 February 2022

Race 100 Championship Mens Under 17 Double Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	37.08 N Beaches Secondary 1 Dion Hansson, Oscar Scheel Gamborg	6	1:41.86 (2) 1:41.86	3:32.30 (2) 1:50.44	5:24.99 (1) 1:52.69	7:22.86 1:57.87	0.00	+0.00
2	37.01 Cathedral 1 Henry Chin, Darcy Hoch	8	1:40.56 (1) 1:40.56	3:30.96 (1) 1:50.40	5:27.55 (2) 1:56.59	7:25.07 1:57.52	2.21	+2.21
3	37.03 Commercial Toby Hoppner, Adam Keymer	5	1:49.67 (3) 1:49.67	3:44.10 (4) 1:54.43	5:39.25 (3) 1:55.15	7:34.77 1:55.52	9.70	+11.91
4	37.11 Newcastle Grammar 1 Henry Guest, Marcus Lumley	2	1:49.83 (4) 1:49.83	3:44.07 (3) 1:54.24	5:42.91 (4) 1:58.84	7:42.03 1:59.12	7.26	+19.17
5	37.07 Marist College Sam Martin, Austin Bennie	3	1:52.15 (5) 1:52.15	3:48.83 (5) 1:56.68	5:48.65 (5) 1:59.82	7:46.15 1:57.50	4.12	+23.29
6	37.04 Cranbrook James Mills, Jack Stone	7	1:54.53 (6) 1:54.53	3:53.69 (6) 1:59.16	5:54.18 (6) 2:00.49	7:51.40 1:57.22	5.25	+28.54
7	37.10 N Beaches Secondary 3 Harrison Burke, Jack Groves	4	1:55.41 (7) 1:55.41	3:58.70 (7) 2:03.29	6:06.49 (7) 2:07.79	8:09.22 2:02.73	17.82	+46.36
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 117); Rest->Eliminated								

Race 101 Championship Mens Under 17 Double Scull							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	37.12 St Augustines Tom Magee, Oscar St Pierre	4	1:47.54 (5) 1:47.54	3:37.51 1:49.97	5:21.15 (1) 1:43.64	7:10.99 1:49.84	0.00	+0.00
2	37.06 Hunter Valley Grammar Max Blatchley, Hayden Williamson	3	1:45.33 (2) 1:45.33	3:40.77 1:55.44	5:23.53 (2) 1:42.76	7:12.99 1:49.46	2.00	+2.00
3	37.02 Cathedral 2 Cooper Walmsley, Nathan Whitehead	7	1:45.73 (4) 1:45.73	3:36.42 1:50.69	5:25.68 (4) 1:49.26	7:15.63 1:49.95	2.64	+4.64
4	37.05 Gippsland Grammar Evan Lewis, Thomas Gillham	2	1:45.52 (3) 1:45.52	3:36.04 1:50.52	5:27.20 (5) 1:51.16	7:17.81 1:50.61	2.18	+6.82
5	37.13 Sydney Conor Greenwood, Campbell Miller	6	1:49.10 (7) 1:49.10		5:25.36 (3) 1:55.45	7:20.81 1:55.45	3.00	+9.82
6	37.14 Newcastle Grammar 2 Vincent Miteff, Kalen Routley	8	1:47.80 (6) 1:47.80	3:38.47 1:50.67	5:32.30 (6) 1:53.83	7:27.48 1:55.18	6.67	+16.49
7	37.09 N Beaches Secondary 2 Harry Coddington, Adam Yates	5	1:43.92 (1) 1:43.92	3:35.83 1:51.91	5:32.70 (7) 1:56.87	7:36.68 2:03.98	9.20	+25.69
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 117); Rest->Eliminated								

Race 102 Championship Schoolgirl Coxed Quad Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	42.01 Cathedral Egan,Cox,Scobie,Woodbury,c:Grobler	5	1:47.61 (1) 1:47.61	3:38.16 (1) 1:50.55	5:30.94 (1) 1:52.78	7:25.98 1:55.04	0.00	+0.00
2	42.16 Radford College Hickey,Macintosh,Kendall,Sampson,c:Barlin	8	1:49.00 (2) 1:49.00	3:42.01 (2) 1:53.01	5:38.52 (2) 1:56.51	7:36.15 1:57.63	10.17	+10.17
3	42.22 Sydney Girls 1 Teoh,Vinciguerra,Steel,Greenwood,c:Gamage	1	1:51.12 (4) 1:51.12	3:45.21 (3) 1:54.09	5:42.61 (3) 1:57.40	7:39.02 1:56.41	2.87	+13.04
4	42.15 Queenwood 3 Cuttance,Peace,Wen,Weale,c:Pagidas	7	1:51.08 (3) 1:51.08	3:45.55 (4) 1:54.47	5:44.22 (4) 1:58.67	7:40.88 1:56.66	1.86	+14.90
5	42.18 Redlands 2 Sullivan,Scamps,Canton,Croll,c:Naismith	2	1:58.38 (5) 1:58.38	4:00.05 (5) 2:01.67	6:01.91 (5) 2:01.86	8:01.25 1:59.34	20.37	+35.27
6	42.12 Pymble Ladies' 2 Waters,Alexander-Easaw,Dunn,Watts,c:Lin	4	1:58.56 (6) 1:58.56	4:01.88 (6) 2:03.32	6:05.15 (6) 2:03.27	8:04.45 1:59.30	3.20	+38.47
7	42.09 PLC Sydney 1 Creary,Cameron,Reid-Queeney,Mortensen,c:Horsburgh	3	2:06.90 (7) 2:06.90	4:18.19 (7) 2:11.29	6:31.94 (7) 2:13.75	8:42.04 2:10.10	37.59	+76.06
8	42.19 Redlands 3 Meijer,Smith,Harman,Monty,c:Naismith	6	2:10.48 (8) 2:10.48	4:18.37 (8) 2:07.89	6:42.15 (8) 2:23.78	8:51.06 2:08.91	9.02	+85.08
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 122); Rest->Eliminated								

NSW Rowing Championships

Saturday, 12 February 2022

Race 103 Championship Schoolgirl Coxed Quad Scull							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	42.05 Kinross Wolaroi Scammell,Ryan,Woods,Searle,c:Robson	2	1:48.09 (1) 1:48.09	3:38.45 1:50.36	5:32.07 (1) 1:53.62	7:32.30 2:00.23	0.00	+0.00
2	42.13 Queenwood 1 Campbell,Lancaster,Dohnt,Stock,c:Han	3	1:49.64 (2) 1:49.64	3:43.23 1:53.59	5:40.15 (2) 1:56.92	7:43.07 2:02.92	10.77	+10.77
3	42.17 Redlands 1 Sanger Larsson,Carter,Verschoor,Holtheuer,c:Harman	7	1:52.29 (3) 1:52.29	3:47.38 1:55.09	5:46.34 (3) 1:58.96	7:46.63 2:00.29	3.56	+14.33
4	42.08 Newcastle Grammar Withford,Armstrong,Charge,Barnett,c:Alexander Lacey	5	1:54.67 (5) 1:54.67	3:51.94 1:57.27	5:52.96 (4) 2:01.02	7:53.13 2:00.17	6.50	+20.83
5	42.11 Pymble Ladies' 1 Dunn,Watson,Owrid,Lakhani,c:Leung	4	1:53.53 (4) 1:53.53	3:54.51 2:00.98	5:55.86 (5) 2:01.35	7:55.81 1:59.95	2.68	+23.51
6	42.23 Sydney Girls 2 Hari,Blaney,Wong,Perry,c:Lin	8	1:56.14 (6) 1:56.14	3:58.67 2:02.53	6:05.48 (6) 2:06.81	8:12.60 2:07.12	16.79	+40.30
7	42.10 PLC Sydney 2 Hannan,Pasin,Tsourdalakis,Szabo,c:Irving	6	2:00.09 (7) 2:00.09	4:04.36 2:04.27	6:14.15 (7) 2:09.79	8:18.05 2:03.90	5.45	+45.75
8	42.03 Grafton Rayward,Wearing,Hinterholz,Black,c:Tasker	1	2:07.13 (8) 2:07.13		6:30.97 (8)	8:41.18 2:10.21	23.13	+68.88

Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 122); Rest->Eliminated

Race 104 Championship Schoolgirl Coxed Quad Scull							Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	42.07 Loreto Marryatville Laing,Kollberg,Deans,Hogg,c:Dagas	8	1:51.32 (2) 1:51.32	3:46.30 (2) 1:54.98	5:42.86 (2) 1:56.56	7:40.06 1:57.20	0.00	+0.00
2	42.02 Gippsland Grammar Hoernlein,Gerrand,Roberts,Hamilton,c:Beyer	7	1:48.09 (1) 1:48.09	3:43.21 (1) 1:55.12	5:42.58 (1) 1:59.37	7:43.73 2:01.15	3.67	+3.67
3	42.14 Queenwood 2 Seve,Roles,Nowland,Williams Bush,c:Fraser	2	1:53.71 (6) 1:53.71	3:49.28 (4) 1:55.57	5:47.60 (3) 1:58.32	7:47.72 2:00.12	3.99	+7.66
4	42.06 Loreto Kirribilli Flanagan,Watkins,Damian,Howard,c:Rose	5	1:52.25 (3) 1:52.25	3:49.07 (3) 1:56.82	5:50.13 (4) 2:01.06	7:51.46 2:01.33	3.74	+11.40
5	42.20 Redlands 4 McFarlane,Thorp,Maxwell,Mansfield,c:Mitchell	6	1:57.00 (7) 1:57.00	3:55.71 (6) 1:58.71	5:57.18 (5) 2:01.47	8:00.62 2:03.44	9.16	+20.56
6	42.21 Roseville Brady,Chrara,French,Krieger,c:Davies	4	1:53.49 (5) 1:53.49	3:57.40 (7) 2:03.91	6:02.53 (6) 2:05.13	8:07.88 2:05.35	7.26	+27.82
7	42.04 Grafton High Dungey,Gorring,Dungey,Dunston,c:Mitchell	3	1:53.36 (4) 1:53.36	3:54.63 (5) 2:01.27	6:04.23 (7) 2:09.60	8:12.15 2:07.92	4.27	+32.09

Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 122); Rest->Eliminated

Race 105 Championship Schoolboy Coxed Quad Scull							Heat 1		
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins		
1	43.03 Gippsland Grammar Rule,Hamilton,Smith,Osborne,c:Young	9	1:32.01 (1) 1:32.01	3:10.26 (1) 1:38.25	4:52.68 (2) 1:42.42	6:32.86 1:40.18	0.00	+0.00	
2	43.04 Kinross Wolaroi 1 Brown,Cleary,Hoskin,Smith,c:Petersen	1	1:33.09 (2) 1:33.09	3:10.49 (2) 1:37.40	4:51.47 (1) 1:40.98	6:34.32 1:42.85	1.46	+1.46	
3	43.12 Radford College 1 Roberts,Scheman-Rogers,Gregory,Bush,c:Heatley	2	1:34.79 (3) 1:34.79	3:12.99 (3) 1:38.20	4:54.14 (3) 1:41.15	6:35.32 1:41.18	1.00	+2.46	
4	43.11 Newington 4 Blakeman,Chanter,Gillies,Dunstan,c:Wadland	8	1:35.75 (5) 1:35.75	3:16.05 (4) 1:40.30	4:59.98 (4) 1:43.93	6:44.26 1:44.28	8.94	+11.40	
5	43.10 Newington 3 Taylor,Tainsh,Webb,Whitnall,c:Nicholas	7	1:35.09 (4) 1:35.09	3:17.52 (5) 1:42.43	5:02.39 (5) 1:44.87	6:45.56 1:43.17	1.30	+12.70	
6	43.17 St Augustines 1 Pfafflin,Potts,McKenzie,Bohm,c:Taylor	6	1:39.31 (7) 1:39.31	3:22.06 (6) 1:42.75	5:07.10 (6) 1:45.04	6:50.75 1:43.65	5.19	+17.89	
7	43.06 Kinross Wolaroi 3 Carter,Annett*,Maslin*,Wakem,c:Shephard	4	1:38.22 (6) 1:38.22	3:22.91 (7) 1:44.69	5:08.92 (7) 1:46.01	6:54.17 1:45.25	3.42	+21.31	
8	43.16 Redlands 2 Natilli,Drake,Rose*,McFarlane,c:Jackson	3	1:45.87 (8) 1:45.87	3:34.71 (8) 1:48.84	5:25.94 (8) 1:51.23	7:13.11 1:47.17	18.94	+40.25	
	43.07 Newcastle Grammar Miteff,Guest,Stanley,Routley,c:Saker	5	SCRATCHED						

Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 123); Rest->Eliminated

*substitute

NSW Rowing Championships

Saturday, 12 February 2022

Race 106 Championship Schoolboy Coxed Quad Scull							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	43.08 Newington 1 Moses,Elliott,Page,Harvey,c:Novati	9	1:38.23 (6) 1:38.23	3:19.01 (5) 1:40.78	4:57.92 (2) 1:38.91	6:38.78 1:40.86	0.00	+0.00
2	43.13 Radford College 2 Stuart*,Kruger,Jolly,Fox,c:Faris	7	1:35.10 (1) 1:35.10	3:15.46 (1) 1:40.36	4:57.14 (1) 1:41.68	6:40.20 1:43.06	1.42	+1.42
3	43.09 Newington 2 Sutherland,Maclean,Carr,Jones,c:Lau	6	1:36.48 (4) 1:36.48	3:16.99 (2) 1:40.51	4:59.32 (4) 1:42.33	6:40.64 1:41.32	0.44	+1.86
4	43.05 Kinross Wolaroi 2 Molloy*,Shaw*,Neville,Miller,c:Baker	8	1:36.09 (3) 1:36.09	3:17.58 (3) 1:41.49	4:58.32 (3) 1:40.74	6:40.91 1:42.59	0.27	+2.13
5	43.02 Cranbrook Dawson-Damer,Wright,Klotz,Scott Brown,c:Walker	2	1:37.82 (5) 1:37.82	3:30.22 (7) 1:52.40	5:02.60 (6) 1:32.38	6:41.78 1:39.18	0.87	+3.00
6	43.01 Cathedral Larsen,Pratchett,Nalder,Pradhan,c:Bennett	3	1:35.50 (2) 1:35.50	3:17.86 (4) 1:42.36	5:01.11 (5) 1:43.25	6:42.60 1:41.49	0.82	+3.82
7	43.15 Redlands 1 Close,Fry,van der Pluijm,Walker,c:Logan	5	1:38.91 (7) 1:38.91	3:22.62 (6) 1:43.71	5:08.41 (7) 1:45.79	6:52.67 1:44.26	10.07	+13.89
8	43.14 Radford College 3 Roberts,Wang,Garrett,Jacopino,c:Humphries	4	1:41.99 (8) 1:41.99	3:30.56 (9) 1:48.57	5:18.99 (8) 1:48.43	7:02.43 1:43.44	9.76	+23.65
9	43.18 St Augustines 2 Murphy,Cunynghame,Kilpatrick,Kearney,c:Taylor	1	1:42.70 (9) 1:42.70	3:30.50 (8) 1:47.80	5:19.20 (9) 1:48.70	7:08.20 1:49.00	5.77	+29.42
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 123); Rest->Eliminated							*substitute	

Race 107 Championship Women's Under 16 Double Scull					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	44.07 Kinross Wolaroi 2 Olivia Searle, Sophie Luelf	7	1:53.50 (1) 1:53.50	3:51.21 1:57.71	0.00	+0.00
2	44.12 PLC Sydney 1 Charlotte Saad, Isabelle Yardley	4	1:56.75 (2) 1:56.75	3:59.39 2:02.64	8.18	+8.18
3	44.22 Sydney Girls 2 Noa Keppie, Olive Bilbao	6	1:58.42 (3) 1:58.42	4:03.58 2:05.16	4.19	+12.37
4	44.04 Commercial 2 Cianna Becker, Lucie O'Farrell	1	2:00.44 (4) 2:00.44	4:05.77 2:05.33	2.19	+14.56
5	44.19 Redlands 2 Keira Attard, Annabelle Hwang	2	2:02.74 (5) 2:02.74	4:09.47 2:06.73	3.70	+18.26
6	44.10 Newcastle Grammar 1 Sadie Smart, Annabel McKensey	3	2:03.67 (6) 2:03.67	4:13.18 2:09.51	3.71	+21.97
7	44.02 Ascham 2 Anna Radzyminski, Ivy Smith	5	2:10.88 (7) 2:10.88	4:37.99 2:27.11	24.81	+46.78
8	44.15 PLC Sydney 4 Jasmine Gifford, Alyssa Chang	8	2:30.53 (8) 2:30.53	4:57.38 2:26.85	19.39	+66.17
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 124); Rest->Eliminated						

Race 108 Championship Women's Under 16 Double Scull					Heat 2		
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins		
1	44.06 Kinross Wolaroi 1 Jemima Scammell, Tessa Wong	1	1:51.30 (1) 1:51.30	3:47.04 1:55.74	0.00	+0.00	
2	44.23 Tweed 1 Lily Foggo, Ruby Rhodes	5	1:56.18 (2) 1:56.18	3:59.01 2:02.83	11.97	+11.97	
3	44.03 Commercial 1 Saskia Josipovic, Olivia Grant	8	1:57.55 (3) 1:57.55	4:03.87 2:06.32	4.86	+16.83	
4	44.20 St Catherine's Chelsea Baker, Melanie Poulos*	7	2:03.58 (5) 2:03.58	4:11.16 2:07.58	7.29	+24.12	
5	44.16 Penrith Elizabeth Drayton, Zoe Wiessner	4	2:02.95 (4) 2:02.95	4:12.05 2:09.10	0.89	+25.01	
6	44.11 Newcastle Grammar 2 Claudia Wills, Molly Boyle	2	2:05.83 (6) 2:05.83	4:12.71 2:06.88	0.66	+25.67	
7	44.13 PLC Sydney 2 Tanika Young, Hannah Bebbington	3	2:07.04 (7) 2:07.04	4:22.92 2:15.88	10.21	+35.88	
	44.01 Ascham 1 Ariel Knobelman, Isabelle Bugg	6	SCRATCHED				
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 124); Rest->Eliminated					*substitute		

NSW Rowing Championships

Saturday, 12 February 2022

Race 109 Championship Women's Under 16 Double Scull					Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	44.08 Loreto Kirribilli Chloe Allsopp, Mabel Oxenham	6	1:54.96 (1) 1:54.96	3:56.90 2:01.94	0.00	+0.00
2	44.17 Pymble Ladies' Tully O'Regan, Mika Naito	8	1:56.00 (3) 1:56.00	4:00.57 2:04.57	3.67	+3.67
3	44.05 Commercial 3 Abby Wex, Rose Rix	1	1:55.52 (2) 1:55.52	4:01.03 2:05.51	0.46	+4.13
4	44.18 Redlands 1 Lily Wainberg, Juliet Treloar	4	2:05.56 (7) 2:05.56	4:08.57 2:03.01	7.54	+11.67
5	44.21 Sydney Girls 1 Arielle Moniaga, Annie Pham	7	1:59.24 (4) 1:59.24	4:14.08 2:14.84	5.51	+17.18
6	44.09 Mosman Bridget Wiles, Eva Di Staso	2	2:03.29 (5) 2:03.29	4:15.25 2:11.96	1.17	+18.35
7	44.24 Tweed 2 Kayla Welsh, Jessie Hudson	3	2:04.59 (6) 2:04.59	4:19.37 2:14.78	4.12	+22.47
8	44.14 PLC Sydney 3 Molly Cameron, Willa Bouwman	5	2:09.26 (8) 2:09.26	4:24.12 2:14.86	4.75	+27.22
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 124); Rest->Eliminated						

Race 110 Championship Men's Under 16 Double Scull					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	45.02 Hunter Valley Grammar Vaughn Henderson, Luke Purdie	4	1:48.16 (2) 1:48.16	3:38.11 1:49.95	0.00	+0.00
2	45.04 Kinross Wolaroi 2 Tom Day, Nicholas Tancred	5	1:48.78 (3) 1:48.78	3:40.54 1:51.76	2.43	+2.43
3	45.10 Newington 2 Toby Cameron-Tavendale, *, Toby Denton	3	1:47.71 (1) 1:47.71	3:41.04 1:53.33	0.50	+2.93
4	45.11 Radford College Joshua Miller, Hamish Whithear	7	1:50.02 (4) 1:50.02	3:46.01 1:55.99	4.97	+7.90
5	45.13 Redlands 1 Daniel Koppers, Daniel Borness	8	1:55.89 (7) 1:55.89	3:54.70 1:58.81	8.69	+16.59
6	45.05 N Beaches Secondary 1 Chase McLean*, Ted Thomson	2	1:53.04 (6) 1:53.04	3:54.87 2:01.83	0.17	+16.76
7	45.07 Newcastle Grammar 1 Mitchell Chung, Elliot Collins	6	1:52.49 (5) 1:52.49	4:14.99 2:22.50	20.12	+36.88
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 125); Rest->Eliminated						

*substitute

Race 111 Championship Men's Under 16 Double Scull					Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	45.03 Kinross Wolaroi 1 Oliver Smith, Oscar Cleary	6	1:39.16 (1) 1:39.16	3:28.06 1:48.90	0.00	+0.00
2	45.06 N Beaches Secondary 2 William Robertson, Tobias Elias*	2	1:46.32 (2) 1:46.32	3:39.22 1:52.90	11.16	+11.16
3	45.12 Sydney Grammar Carter Clifton, Zachary Hyde	3	1:48.72 (4) 1:48.72	3:41.38 1:52.66	2.16	+13.32
4	45.09 Newington 1 Harrison Veitch, Leon Titmuss	7	1:48.11 (3) 1:48.11	3:43.63 1:55.52	2.25	+15.57
5	45.01 Glebe Edward Williams, Carson Proutt	5	1:53.24 (6) 1:53.24	3:49.64 1:56.40	6.01	+21.58
6	45.08 Newcastle Grammar 2 Lucas Burton, Ronan Brown	4	1:51.18 (5) 1:51.18	3:50.07 1:58.89	0.43	+22.01
7	45.14 Redlands 2 Zachary Borness, Oliver Cooke	8	1:53.52 (7) 1:53.52	4:03.30 2:09.78	13.23	+35.24
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 125); Rest->Eliminated						

*substitute

NSW Rowing Championships

Saturday, 12 February 2022

Race 112 Championship Womens Under 19 Coxed Four							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	32.10 Queenwood Boyd*,Grey,Nicol,Driver,c:Anderson	4	1:46.43 (1) 1:46.43	3:38.66 (1) 1:52.23	5:31.76 (1) 1:53.10	7:24.14 1:52.38	0.00	+0.00
2	32.06 Pymble Ladies' 1 Austin,Wood,Colbran,Huntley,c:Khan	6	1:50.64 (3) 1:50.64	3:45.32 (3) 1:54.68	5:39.23 (3) 1:53.91	7:32.10 1:52.87	7.96	+7.96
3	32.01 Kinross Wolaroi 1 Sweetapple,Lane,Gill,Richardson,c:Petersen	3	1:51.75 (4) 1:51.75	3:46.21 (4) 1:54.46	5:41.06 (4) 1:54.85	7:32.33 1:51.27	0.23	+8.19
4	32.04 Loreto Marryatville Murray,Illman,Macolino,Binns,c:Laing	5	1:49.14 (2) 1:49.14	3:43.13 (2) 1:53.99	5:38.80 (2) 1:55.67	7:32.61 1:53.81	0.28	+8.47
5	32.07 Pymble Ladies' 2 Booth,Morgan,Hartin,Carmody,c:Leung	1	1:55.08 (6) 1:55.08	3:55.32 (5) 2:00.24	5:53.76 (5) 1:58.44	7:51.23 1:57.47	18.62	+27.09
6	32.05 Mosman/Loreto Kirribilli Young,Callaghan,Hyde,Burke,c:Dunstan	2	1:56.61 (8) 1:56.61	3:55.82 (6) 1:59.21	5:54.26 (6) 1:58.44	7:51.58 1:57.32	0.35	+27.44
7	32.09 Pymble Ladies' 4 Leahy,Luxford,Wood,Sargeant,c:Gothard	7	1:54.82 (5) 1:54.82	3:56.18 (7) 2:01.36	5:55.08 (7) 1:58.90	7:55.46 2:00.38	3.88	+31.32
8	32.03 Loreto Kirribilli Howard,Damian,Moran,Fickers,c:Gately	8	1:56.44 (7) 1:56.44	3:57.04 (8) 2:00.60	6:02.07 (8) 2:05.03	8:05.18 2:03.11	9.72	+41.04

*substitute

Race 113 Championship Mens Under 19 Coxed Four							Final			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	33.10 St Josephs 1 Maroulis,Dickinson,Mangelsdorf,Hine,c:Tong	6	1:39.05 1:39.05	3:22.61 (1) 1:43.56	5:04.87 (1) 1:42.26	6:47.20 1:42.33	0.00	+0.00		
2	33.11 St Josephs 2 Gursoy,Summers,Frederikson,Moloney,c:Lucarelli	5	1:41.11 1:41.11	3:23.56 (2) 1:42.45	5:05.64 (2) 1:42.08	6:47.31 1:41.67	0.11	+0.11		
3	33.09 Scots 4 Tremlett*,Calligeros,Baldassarre*,Hufton,c:Chang	4	1:40.39 1:40.39	3:25.96 (3) 1:45.57	5:10.91 (3) 1:44.95	6:54.19 1:43.28	6.88	+6.99		
4	33.08 Scots 3 Ellis,Jenkins,Berckelman,Lees,c:Howell	7	1:41.64 1:41.64	3:27.79 (4) 1:46.15	5:12.49 (4) 1:44.70	6:56.07 1:43.58	1.88	+8.87		
5	33.01 Kings 1 Farrington,Purdon,Shaliker,Blaxland,c:Collis	3	1:44.91 1:44.91	3:33.33 (5) 1:48.42	5:22.69 (5) 1:49.36	7:11.77 1:49.08	15.70	+24.57		
6	33.02 Kings 2 Davis,Burke,Bush,Thompson,c:Fagan	2		3:36.57 (7) 1:51.17	5:27.74 (6) 1:51.17	7:16.78 1:49.04	5.01	+29.58		
7	33.04 Kings 4 Smith,Xegas,Bradford,Wong,c:Seaton-Cooper	8	1:46.64 1:46.64	3:36.34 (6) 1:49.70	5:28.12 (7) 1:51.78	7:17.12 1:49.00	0.34	+29.92		
8	33.03 Kings 3 Smith,Lindeman,Rumble,Wall,c:Tran	1	1:47.00 1:47.00	3:37.65 (8) 1:50.65	5:29.26 (8) 1:51.61	7:18.98 1:49.72	1.86	+31.78		
	33.07 Scots 2 Taylor,Evans,Dimitroulis*,Moore*,c:Oehm	9	DID NOT START							

*substitute

Race 114 Championship Women Under21 Eight							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	34.03 Sydney Thomson,Page,Dunlop,Knoke-Driver, Gavan,Sypher,Scammell,McManus-Barrett,c:Cowap	5	1:38.01 (3) 1:38.01	3:17.75 (2) 1:39.74	4:58.38 (1) 1:40.63	6:38.46 1:40.08	0.00	+0.00
2	34.02 Mercantile Barbayannis,Waring,Zmak,Hawker, Magasanik,Haberfield,McKay,Sargeant,c:Hoffman	6	1:35.89 (1) 1:35.89	3:15.85 (1) 1:39.96	4:58.54 (2) 1:42.69	6:41.30 1:42.76	2.84	+2.84
3	34.01 Melbourne University Kamenev,Dow,Cantwell,Harwood, Cooper,Roysmith,Bitzios,Lavery,c:Carton	4	1:36.84 (2) 1:36.84	3:19.05 (3) 1:42.21	5:03.64 (3) 1:44.59	6:47.71 1:44.07	6.41	+9.25
4	34.04 Wesley College Kenneally,Woods,Marquet-Walker,Mayhood, Thomson,Coull,Shahak,Blackburn,c:Dow	3	1:42.12 (4) 1:42.12	3:28.92 (4) 1:46.80	5:18.44 (4) 1:49.52	7:03.92 1:45.48	16.21	+25.46

NSW Rowing Championships

Saturday, 12 February 2022

Race 115 Championship Mens Under 21 Eight							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	35.15 Sydney/Nepean Whalan,Harrold,Delaney,Livingstone, Aitken,Hart,Glendinning,Graham,c:Harris	6	1:26.98 (3) 1:26.98	2:57.12 (1) 1:30.14	4:26.95 (1) 1:29.83	5:57.02 1:30.07	0.00	+0.00
2	35.06 Mercantile Burke,Polkinghorne,Strang*,Crawley, Stimpson,Reinehr,Federico,Bortolussi,c:Verbunt	4	1:26.53 (2) 1:26.53	2:57.84 (2) 1:31.31	4:29.04 (2) 1:31.20	5:58.59 1:29.55	1.57	+1.57
3	35.09 Scotch College VIC 1 Genovese,Cowan,Burney,Bufé, Strang,Green,Louzis,Jeremijenko,c:McClusky	5	1:24.71 (1) 1:24.71	2:58.15 (3) 1:33.44	4:31.48 (3) 1:33.33	6:01.65 1:30.17	3.06	+4.63
4	35.14 Sydney University Boman*,Hobbs,Page*,Danks, Bristow,Leahy,Gibson,Ryan,c:Dewhurst	8	1:28.08 (6) 1:28.08	3:00.50 (4) 1:32.42	4:33.62 (5) 1:33.12	6:01.78 1:28.16	0.13	+4.76
5	35.05 Melbourne University Leslie,Clunies-Ross,Marro,Williams, Bryant,Heerding,Symons,Oliver,c:Babidge	3	1:27.32 (4) 1:27.32	3:00.98 (5) 1:33.66	4:32.76 (4) 1:31.78	6:03.22 1:30.46	1.44	+6.20
6	35.01 Kand Composite Horsnell,Appelcryn*,Branch,Lord, Watter,Atherton,Horsley,Salisbury,c:Cooke	2	1:27.81 (5) 1:27.81	3:01.39 (6) 1:33.58	4:34.78 (6) 1:33.39	6:04.66 1:29.88	1.44	+7.64
7	35.16 Wesley College O'Donnell,Bakhache,Johnston,Kirk, Watson,Mashni,Bryant,Idle,c:Feferkranz	1	1:28.26 (7) 1:28.26	3:01.79 (7) 1:33.53	4:37.13 (7) 1:35.34	6:08.02 1:30.89	3.36	+11.00
NJ	35.08 Mosman McKenzie*,Lynch,Nicholas,Burke, St Pierre,Smith,Campbell,Wilson,c:Taylor	7	1:28.59 1:28.59	3:03.53 1:34.94	4:35.84 1:32.31	6:07.19 1:31.35		
NJ - Not Judged							*substitute	

Race 116 Championship Womens Under 17 Double Scull							Final			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	36.02 Centenary 1 Greta Nott, Lucy McFarlane	5	1:59.81 (1) 1:59.81	3:59.95 (1) 2:00.14	6:03.62 (1) 2:03.67	8:07.19 2:03.57	0.00	+0.00		
2	36.04 Commercial Bethany Harvest, Milena Willcox	7	2:01.88 (4) 2:01.88	4:07.77 (3) 2:05.89	6:17.16 (3) 2:09.39	8:21.85 2:04.69	14.66	+14.66		
3	36.15 Radford College 2 Zoe Hickey, Chloe Miller	6	2:01.74 (3) 2:01.74	4:08.01 (4) 2:06.27	6:16.52 (2) 2:08.51	8:26.05 2:09.53	4.20	+18.86		
4	36.03 Centenary 2 Melaia Kurukitoga, Lara A-Izzeddin	3	2:01.05 (2) 2:01.05	4:07.36 (2) 2:06.31	6:19.45 (4) 2:12.09	8:29.61 2:10.16	3.56	+22.42		
5	36.11 PLC Sydney 1 Sarah Bebbington, Bailee Winton-Murray	2	2:06.02 (6) 2:06.02	4:16.97 (5) 2:10.95	6:28.68 (5) 2:11.71	8:44.07 2:15.39	14.46	+36.88		
6	36.05 Grafton McKenna Wearing, Zoe Rayward	4	2:04.13 (5) 2:04.13	4:18.89 (6) 2:14.76	6:36.81 (6) 2:17.92	8:50.13 2:13.32	6.06	+42.94		
7	36.10 Newcastle Grammar Alice Macready, Myfina Bland	1	2:09.74 (7) 2:09.74	4:21.19 (7) 2:11.45	6:40.71 (7) 2:19.52	8:52.00 2:11.29	1.87	+44.81		
8	36.06 Grafton High Sophie Hinterholz, Letitia Black	8	2:20.76 (8) 2:20.76	4:48.09 (8) 2:27.33	7:20.64 (8) 2:32.55	9:49.77 2:29.13	57.77	+102.5		
	36.08 Loreto Normanhurst 1 Jessica Lenehan, Mary Grant	9	SCRATCHED							

NSW Rowing Championships

Saturday, 12 February 2022

Race 117 Championship Mens Under 17 Double Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	37.08 N Beaches Secondary 1 Dion Hansson, Oscar Scheel Gamborg	4	1:44.38 (2) 1:44.38	3:30.27 (1) 1:45.89	5:28.35 (1) 1:58.08	7:13.35 1:45.00	0.00	+0.00
2	37.01 Cathedral 1 Henry Chin, Darcy Hoch	6	1:42.28 (1) 1:42.28	3:33.24 (2) 1:50.96	5:29.71 (2) 1:56.47	7:22.85 1:53.14	9.50	+9.50
3	37.06 Hunter Valley Grammar Max Blatchley, Hayden Williamson	3	1:49.83 (4) 1:49.83	3:42.96 (3) 1:53.13	5:36.83 (3) 1:53.87	7:29.67 1:52.84	6.82	+16.32
4	37.02 Cathedral 2 Cooper Walmsley, Nathan Whitehead	7	1:51.12 (6) 1:51.12	3:45.28 (5) 1:54.16	5:41.19 (5) 1:55.91	7:34.75 1:53.56	5.08	+21.40
5	37.12 St Augustines Tom Magee, Oscar St Pierre	5	1:49.02 (3) 1:49.02	3:43.97 (4) 1:54.95	5:40.94 (4) 1:56.97	7:34.98 1:54.04	0.23	+21.63
6	37.05 Gippsland Grammar Evan Lewis, Thomas Gillham	1	1:50.56 (5) 1:50.56	3:46.59 (6) 1:56.03	5:42.86 (6) 1:56.27	7:40.04 1:57.18	5.06	+26.69
7	37.03 Commercial Toby Hoppner, Adam Keymer	2	1:52.20 (7) 1:52.20	3:48.85 (7) 1:56.65	5:49.92 (7) 2:01.07	7:50.91 2:00.99	10.87	+37.56
8	37.11 Newcastle Grammar 1 Henry Guest, Marcus Lumley	8	1:54.73 (8) 1:54.73	3:58.09 (8) 2:03.36	6:02.44 (8) 2:04.35	8:04.12 2:01.68	13.21	+50.77

Race 118 Championship Womens Elite Double Scull							Gold Time: 6:37.2		Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	%	Margins		
1	38.04 Sydney University/Sydney-NTC Harriet Hudson, Tara Rigney	5	1:42.18 (1) 1:42.18	3:26.40 (1) 1:44.22	5:13.40 (1) 1:47.00	7:00.36 1:46.96	94.5	0.00	+0.00	
2	38.03 Sydney University-NTC Rowena Meredith, Kate Rowan	6	1:43.43 (2) 1:43.43	3:30.87 (2) 1:47.44	5:19.29 (2) 1:48.42	7:08.18 1:48.89	92.8	7.82	+7.82	
3	38.06 Uni of QLD-QAS Ria Thompson, Lily Alton	7	1:43.71 (3) 1:43.71	3:31.09 (3) 1:47.38	5:22.12 (3) 1:51.03	7:13.84 1:51.72	91.6	5.66	+13.48	
4	38.02 Canberra/Melbourne University Mila Marston, Cara Grzeskowiak	3	1:46.57 (5) 1:46.57	3:36.91 (5) 1:50.34	5:28.01 (4) 1:51.10	7:17.61 1:49.60	90.8	3.77	+17.25	
5	38.05 Sydney University/UTS-NTC Laura Gourley, Georgie Gleeson	4	1:45.42 (4) 1:45.42	3:36.05 (4) 1:50.63	5:29.24 (5) 1:53.19	7:20.47 1:51.23	90.2	2.86	+20.11	
6	38.01 ANU Catherine Khan, Ellora Kelly	2	1:53.61 (6) 1:53.61	3:50.51 (6) 1:56.90	5:47.66 (6) 1:57.15	7:44.33 1:56.67	85.6	23.86	+43.97	

Race 119 Championship Mens Elite Double Scull							Gold Time: 5:59.7		Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	%	Margins		
1	39.01 ANU/WARC-NTC Jack Cleary, Caleb Antill	5	1:31.48 (2) 1:31.48	3:07.87 (2) 1:36.39	4:44.20 (1) 1:36.33	6:21.01 1:36.81	94.4	0.00	+0.00	
2	39.02 Adelaide/Tamar-NTC Henry Youl, Alexander Hill	4	1:31.09 (1) 1:31.09	3:07.06 (1) 1:35.97	4:44.70 (2) 1:37.64	6:24.19 1:39.49	93.6	3.18	+3.18	
3	39.07 Sydney Uni/Capital Lakes-NTC Harry Glackin, David Bartholot	3	1:34.13 (3) 1:34.13	3:11.07 (3) 1:36.94	4:51.14 (3) 1:40.07	6:34.71 1:43.57	91.1	10.52	+13.70	
4	39.04 Griffith Uni Surfers Paradise Cormac Kennedy-Leverett, Jackson Free	2	1:35.01 (4) 1:35.01	3:16.57 (4) 1:41.56	4:59.45 (4) 1:42.88	6:39.93 1:40.48	89.9	5.22	+18.92	
5	39.03 Banks Mark Putter, James Meads	7	1:37.43 (6) 1:37.43	3:18.50 (5) 1:41.07	5:01.50 (5) 1:43.00	6:47.09 1:45.59	88.4	7.16	+26.08	
6	39.06 Mercantile Tom Davidson, Joel Cain	6	1:37.43 (5) 1:37.43	3:21.15 (6) 1:43.72	5:07.89 (6) 1:46.74	6:55.48 1:47.59	86.6	8.39	+34.47	
7	39.05 Melbourne University Kane Grant, Tyler Mason	8	1:41.65 (7) 1:41.65	3:27.38 (7) 1:45.73	5:14.26 (7) 1:46.88	7:01.78 1:47.52	85.3	6.30	+40.77	

NSW Rowing Championships

Saturday, 12 February 2022

Race 120 Championship Womens Elite Coxless Four							Gold Time: 6:14.3		Final		
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	%	Margins			
1	40.02 Fremantle Composite-NTC Stephan,Werry,Patten,McIntyre	4	1:35.60 (1) 1:35.60	3:13.65 (1) 1:38.05	4:52.49 (1) 1:38.84	6:30.96 1:38.47	95.8	0.00	+0.00		
2	40.05 UTS Composite-NTC Cox,Bramwell,Hawe,Rowe	3	1:36.40 (2) 1:36.40	3:16.21 (2) 1:39.81	4:57.58 (2) 1:41.37	6:38.21 1:40.63	94.0	7.25	+7.25		
3	40.04 Swan River Composite Graham,Gaffney,Hart,Swick	8	1:38.20 (3) 1:38.20	3:18.54 (3) 1:40.34	4:58.99 (3) 1:40.45	6:39.12 1:40.13	93.8	0.91	+8.16		
4	40.03 Mercantile/Melbourne Uni Mitchell,Kirkwood,Reinehr,Barr	2	1:41.05 (5) 1:41.05	3:23.24 (5) 1:42.19	5:05.18 (4) 1:41.94	6:45.93 1:40.75	92.2	6.81	+14.97		
5	40.06 Sydney University/Uni QLD-NTC Williams,Loots,Price,Ford	1	1:39.89 (4) 1:39.89	3:22.57 (4) 1:42.68	5:06.18 (5) 1:43.61	6:47.04 1:40.86	92.0	1.11	+16.08		
6	40.07 Uni of QLD 1 Duncan-Banks,Hope,Ready,Drewe	5	1:43.50 (6) 1:43.50	3:32.18 (6) 1:48.68	5:18.14 (6) 1:45.96	7:03.83 1:45.69	88.3	16.79	+32.87		
7	40.01 Adelaide Uni Jones,Richter,Tickner,Wilson	6	1:46.39 (7) 1:46.39	3:36.34 (7) 1:49.95	5:26.58 (7) 1:50.24	7:17.08 1:50.50	85.7	13.25	+46.12		
	40.08 Uni of QLD 2 Firmin,Robinson,Rooney,Newell	7	SCRATCHED								

Race 121 Championship Mens Elite Coxless Four							Gold Time: 5:37.8		Final		
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	%	Margins			
1	41.08 Sydney University/Sydney-NTC Turrin,O'Brien,Hargreaves,Purnell	4	1:27.82 (1) 1:27.82	2:57.96 (1) 1:30.14	4:27.02 (1) 1:29.06	5:57.16 1:30.14	94.6	0.00	+0.00		
2	41.07 Sydney University Composite Kench,Marsh,Canham,O'Shannessy	7	1:30.18 (7) 1:30.18	3:01.93 (5) 1:31.75	4:31.13 (2) 1:29.20	6:01.42 1:30.29	93.5	4.26	+4.26		
3	41.05 Melbourne University 2 Fox,Miscamble,Smith,Achermann	5	1:28.26 (2) 1:28.26	2:59.83 (2) 1:31.57	4:32.52 (5) 1:32.69	6:02.60 1:30.08	93.2	1.18	+5.44		
4	41.03 Sydney Composite-NTC Hardy,Lavery,Wolf*,Nichol*	1	1:29.14 (4) 1:29.14	3:00.07 (4) 1:30.93	4:32.20 (4) 1:32.13	6:02.86 1:30.66	93.1	0.26	+5.70		
5	41.01 Commercial Composite-QAS Apel,Rowe,Widdicombe,Moore	8	1:28.45 (3) 1:28.45	2:59.93 (3) 1:31.48	4:31.55 (3) 1:31.62	6:03.17 1:31.62	93.0	0.31	+6.01		
6	41.06 Melbourne University Composite Britt,McQuillan,Judge*,Keenan*	6	1:30.10 (6) 1:30.10	3:02.72 (6) 1:32.62	4:35.14 (6) 1:32.42	6:09.37 1:34.23	91.5	6.20	+12.21		
7	41.04 Melbourne University 1 Murray,Vlachodimitropoulos,Wynn-Pope,Batrouney	2	1:30.02 (5) 1:30.02	3:03.93 (7) 1:33.91	4:35.69 (7) 1:31.76	6:10.39 1:34.70	91.2	1.02	+13.23		
	41.02 Griffith Uni Surfers Paradise... Rosemann,Miles,Taylor,Branch	3	SCRATCHED								

*substitute

Race 122 Championship Schoolgirl Coxed Quad Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	42.05 Kinross Wolaroi Scammell,Ryan,Woods,Searle,c:Robson	5	1:49.22 (2) 1:49.22	3:38.87 (1) 1:49.65	5:30.32 (1) 1:51.45	7:23.25 1:52.93	0.00	+0.00
2	42.01 Cathedral Egan,Cox,Scobie,Woodbury,c:Grobler	6	1:47.79 (1) 1:47.79	3:39.51 (2) 1:51.72	5:33.48 (2) 1:53.97	7:28.90 1:55.42	5.65	+5.65
3	42.13 Queenwood 1 Campbell,Lancaster,Dohnt,Stock,c:Han	7	1:49.41 (3) 1:49.41	3:42.25 (3) 1:52.84	5:38.29 (3) 1:56.04	7:35.18 1:56.89	6.28	+11.93
4	42.16 Radford College Hickey,Macintosh,Kendall,Sampson,c:Barlin	3	1:49.89 (4) 1:49.89	3:44.35 (4) 1:54.46	5:43.04 (4) 1:58.69	7:43.20 2:00.16	8.02	+19.95
5	42.14 Queenwood 2 Seve,Roles,Nowland,Williams Bush,c:Fraser	8	1:55.72 (9) 1:55.72	3:53.48 (8) 1:57.76	5:52.59 (5) 1:59.11	7:52.50 1:59.91	9.30	+29.25
6	42.07 Loreto Marryatville Laing,Kollberg,Deans,Hogg,c:Dagas	4	1:54.40 (7) 1:54.40	3:53.37 (7) 1:58.97	5:53.17 (6) 1:59.80	7:53.57 2:00.40	1.07	+30.32
7	42.17 Redlands 1 Sanger Larsson,Carter,Verschuur,Holtheuer,c:Harman	9	1:53.62 (6) 1:53.62	3:52.63 (5) 1:59.01	5:54.11 (7) 2:01.48	7:53.68 1:59.57	0.11	+30.43
8	42.02 Gippsland Grammar Hoernlein,Gerrand,Roberts,Hamilton,c:Beyer	2	1:53.39 (5) 1:53.39	3:52.74 (6) 1:59.35	5:55.04 (8) 2:02.30	7:57.19 2:02.15	3.51	+33.94
9	42.22 Sydney Girls 1 Teoh,Vinciguerra,Steel,Greenwood,c:Gamage	1	1:54.53 (8) 1:54.53	3:54.54 (9) 2:00.01	5:57.27 (9) 2:02.73	7:58.69 2:01.42	1.50	+35.44

NSW Rowing Championships

Saturday, 12 February 2022

Race 123 Championship Schoolboy Coxed Quad Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	43.03 Gippsland Grammar Rule,Hamilton,Smith,Osborne,c:Young	5	1:34.71 (1) 1:34.71	3:13.45 1:38.74	4:54.91 (1) 1:41.46	6:36.47 1:41.56	0.00	+0.00
2	43.12 Radford College 1 Roberts,Scheman-Rogers,Gregory,Bush,c:Heatley	7	1:35.70 (2) 1:35.70	3:16.34 1:40.64	4:57.79 (3) 1:41.45	6:38.10 1:40.31	1.63	+1.63
3	43.04 Kinross Wolaroi 1 Brown,Cleary,Hoskin,Smith,c:Petersen	3	1:35.78 (3) 1:35.78	3:14.88 1:39.10	4:56.52 (2) 1:41.64	6:38.35 1:41.83	0.25	+1.88
4	43.08 Newington 1 Moses,Elliott,Page,Harvey,c:Novati	4	1:39.79 (8) 1:39.79	3:20.48 1:40.69	5:00.39 (4) 1:39.91	6:40.06 1:39.67	1.71	+3.59
5	43.09 Newington 2 Sutherland,Maclean,Carr,Jones,c:Lau	2	1:37.94 (5) 1:37.94	3:19.82 1:41.88	5:01.16 (5) 1:41.34	6:43.00 1:41.84	2.94	+6.53
6	43.13 Radford College 2 Stuart*,Kruger,Jolly,Fox,c:Faris	6	1:37.16 (4) 1:37.16		5:03.32 (6) 1:46.43	6:49.75 1:46.43	6.75	+13.28
7	43.05 Kinross Wolaroi 2 Molloy*,Shaw*,Neville,Miller,c:Baker	8	1:38.87 (6) 1:38.87	3:21.61 1:42.74	5:06.10 (7) 1:44.49	6:52.26 1:46.16	2.51	+15.79
8	43.11 Newington 4 Blakeman,Chanter,Gillies,Dunstan,c:Wadland	1	1:39.30 (7) 1:39.30	3:22.43 1:43.13	5:09.90 (8) 1:47.47	6:56.14 1:46.24	3.88	+19.67

*substitute

Race 124 Championship Women's Under 16 Double Scull					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	44.06 Kinross Wolaroi 1 Jemima Scammell, Tessa Wong	4	1:55.76 (1) 1:55.76	3:57.35 2:01.59	0.00	+0.00
2	44.08 Loreto Kirribilli Chloe Allsopp, Mabel Oxenham	6	1:59.74 (2) 1:59.74	4:04.73 2:04.99	7.38	+7.38
3	44.07 Kinross Wolaroi 2 Olivia Searle, Sophie Luelf	5	2:01.56 (4) 2:01.56	4:06.86 2:05.30	2.13	+9.51
4	44.17 Pymble Ladies' Tully O'Regan, Mika Naito	3	2:02.31 (5) 2:02.31	4:06.90 2:04.59	0.04	+9.55
5	44.05 Commercial 3 Abby Wex, Rose Rix	9	1:59.96 (3) 1:59.96	4:07.63 2:07.67	0.73	+10.28
6	44.23 Tweed 1 Lily Foggo, Ruby Rhodes	2	2:04.67 (8) 2:04.67	4:14.61 2:09.94	6.98	+17.26
7	44.12 PLC Sydney 1 Charlotte Saad, Isabelle Yardley	7	2:03.02 (6) 2:03.02	4:16.02 2:13.00	1.41	+18.67
8	44.03 Commercial 1 Saskia Josipovic, Olivia Grant	8	2:04.03 (7) 2:04.03	4:19.45 2:15.42	3.43	+22.10
9	44.22 Sydney Girls 2 Noa Keppie, Olive Bilbao	1	2:05.92 (9) 2:05.92	4:20.20 2:14.28	0.75	+22.85

Race 125 Championship Men's Under 16 Double Scull					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	45.03 Kinross Wolaroi 1 Oliver Smith, Oscar Cleary	4	1:43.52 (1) 1:43.52	3:34.55 1:51.03	0.00	+0.00
2	45.12 Sydney Grammar Carter Clifton, Zachary Hyde	2	1:49.30 (3) 1:49.30	3:41.94 1:52.64	7.39	+7.39
3	45.02 Hunter Valley Grammar Vaughn Henderson, Luke Purdie	5	1:51.29 (6) 1:51.29	3:43.71 1:52.42	1.77	+9.16
4	45.10 Newington 2 Toby Cameron-Tavendale*, Toby Denton	7	1:49.66 (4) 1:49.66	3:43.86 1:54.20	0.15	+9.31
5	45.11 Radford College Joshua Miller, Hamish Whithear	1	1:47.81 (2) 1:47.81	3:44.60 1:56.79	0.74	+10.05
6	45.04 Kinross Wolaroi 2 Tom Day, Nicholas Tancred	3	1:50.47 (5) 1:50.47	3:45.33 1:54.86	0.73	+10.78
7	45.09 Newington 1 Harrison Veitch, Leon Titmuss	8	1:57.29 (7) 1:57.29	4:03.33 2:06.04	18.00	+28.78
8	45.06 N Beaches Secondary 2 William Robertson, Tobias Elias*	6	2:03.38 (8) 2:03.38	4:57.91 2:54.53	54.58	+83.36

*substitute

NSW Rowing Championships

Saturday, 12 February 2022

Race 126 CWU21L 2x, CWU23L 2x							Final			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	48.01 Centenary (CWU23L 2x) Jessica Malcolm, Sophie Malcolm	6	1:54.03 (1) 1:54.03	3:49.30 (1) 1:55.27	5:45.45 (1) 1:56.15	7:39.20 1:53.75	0.00	+0.00		
2	46.04 Sydney (CWU21L 2x) Liesel Page, Grace Sypher	4	1:55.60 (4) 1:55.60	3:50.88 (2) 1:55.28	5:47.95 (2) 1:57.07	7:42.06 1:54.11	2.86	+2.86		
3	48.02 Corio Bay/Banks (CWU23L 2x) Antonietta Di Cosmo, Maggie Foley	5	1:56.99 (6) 1:56.99	3:55.08 (5) 1:58.09	5:53.20 (3) 1:58.12	7:48.78 1:55.58	6.72	+9.58		
4	48.04 Toowong/ANU-ACT (CWU23L 2x) Alexandra Moylan, Sophie Gerber	7	1:55.42 (3) 1:55.42	3:56.39 (6) 2:00.97	5:55.61 (5) 1:59.22	7:53.80 1:58.19	5.02	+14.60		
5	46.02 Griffith Uni Surfers Paradise (CWU21L 2x) Olivia Cook, Olivia Georgilopoulos	2	1:54.44 (2) 1:54.44	3:53.64 (3) 1:59.20	5:53.93 (4) 2:00.29	7:54.86 2:00.93	1.06	+15.66		
6	48.03 Mercantile (CWU23L 2x) Demetria Kyriacopoulos, Olivia Evans	8	1:55.69 (5) 1:55.69	3:54.16 (4) 1:58.47	5:58.76 (6) 2:04.60	7:59.42 2:00.66	4.56	+20.22		
7	46.01 ANU/UTS (CWU21L 2x) Sarah Berechree, Charlotte Ryan	3	2:00.87 (7) 2:00.87	4:07.91 (7) 2:07.04	6:17.15 (7) 2:09.24	8:24.01 2:06.86	24.59	+44.81		
	46.05 Adelaide/Adelaide Uni (CWU21L 2x) Isobel Watson, Victoria Binns	1	SCRATCHED							

Race 127 Championship Men's Under 23 Lightweight Double							Final			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	49.03 Toowong Christian Place, Jack Bowser	4	1:43.22 (1) 1:43.22	3:27.40 (1) 1:44.18	5:12.12 (1) 1:44.72	6:54.99 1:42.87	0.00	+0.00		
2	49.01 Melbourne University/Banks Nick Szigeter, Damien Schroder	5	1:46.37 (2) 1:46.37	3:32.97 (2) 1:46.60	5:20.20 (2) 1:47.23	7:06.25 1:46.05	11.26	+11.26		
3	49.04 Canberra 1 Alex Tomanovits, Ethan Toscan	3	1:47.46 (3) 1:47.46	3:39.30 (3) 1:51.84	5:30.36 (3) 1:51.06	7:20.95 1:50.59	14.70	+25.96		
4	49.05 Canberra 2 Jackson Boyd, Daragh Hayes	7	1:48.73 (4) 1:48.73	3:43.43 (4) 1:54.70	5:41.41 (4) 1:57.98	7:36.48 1:55.07	15.53	+41.49		
	49.02 TUBC/Uni of QLD Liam McCoy, Angus Paynter	6	SCRATCHED							

Race 128 Championship Womens Elite Lightweight Double Scull							Gold Time: 6:41.3	Final		
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	%	Margins		
1	50.03 Huon/Sydney University-NTC Lucy Coleman, Georgia Nesbitt	3	1:46.22 (3) 1:46.22	3:33.02 (1) 1:46.80	5:21.78 (1) 1:48.76	7:10.33 1:48.55	93.3	0.00	+0.00	
2	50.02 Huon/Sydney University Georgia Miansarow, Eve Mure	5	1:46.11 (2) 1:46.11	3:34.96 (3) 1:48.85	5:24.67 (2) 1:49.71	7:15.31 1:50.64	92.2	4.98	+4.98	
3	50.01 ANU Anneka Reardon, Sophie Jerapetritis	6	1:45.61 (1) 1:45.61	3:33.99 (2) 1:48.38	5:25.55 (3) 1:51.56	7:17.03 1:51.48	91.8	1.72	+6.70	
4	50.04 Mersey/Adelaide Uni Isobel Watson*, Hannah Tippett	7	1:49.39 (4) 1:49.39	3:40.85 (4) 1:51.46	5:34.55 (4) 1:53.70	7:29.79 1:55.24	89.2	12.76	+19.46	
	50.05 Sydney University/UTS Michaela Franz, Annelise Isaacs	4	SCRATCHED							

*substitute

NSW Rowing Championships

Saturday, 12 February 2022

Race 129 Championship Mens Elite Lightweight Double Scull							Gold Time: 6:05.2		Final		
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	%	Margins			
1	51.02 Mercantile/ANU Hamish Harding, Red Matthews	3	1:33.32 (1) 1:33.32	3:09.03 (1) 1:35.71	4:46.43 (1) 1:37.40	6:24.55 1:38.12	95.0	0.00	+0.00		
2	51.04 Bucks/Adelaide Oscar McGuinness, Alec Paterson*	2	1:35.46 (3) 1:35.46	3:12.17 (2) 1:36.71	4:50.06 (2) 1:37.89	6:29.68 1:39.62	93.7	5.13	+5.13		
3	51.03 Mosman/UTS Michael McCrea, Sean Murphy	5	1:36.74 (5) 1:36.74	3:15.48 (3) 1:38.74	4:54.47 (3) 1:38.99	6:35.60 1:41.13	92.3	5.92	+11.05		
4	51.07 Uni of QLD/Commercial-QAS Jack Armitage, Blaine Heseltine	8	1:35.70 (4) 1:35.70	3:15.52 (4) 1:39.82	4:57.58 (4) 1:42.06	6:39.65 1:42.07	91.4	4.05	+15.10		
5	51.06 Swan River Patrick Boere, Rohan James	7	1:35.37 (2) 1:35.37	3:17.74 (5) 1:42.37	5:01.38 (5) 1:43.64	6:43.39 1:42.01	90.6	3.74	+18.84		
6	51.05 Port Macquarie Isaiah Chandler, Barnabas Bene	6	1:43.88 (6) 1:43.88	3:35.99 (6) 1:52.11	5:29.01 (6) 1:53.02	7:22.57 1:53.56	82.5	39.18	+58.02		
7	51.01 Lake Munmorah Luke Walker, Beau Fleming	4	1:44.38 (7) 1:44.38	3:36.69 (7) 1:52.31	5:32.25 (7) 1:55.56	7:29.30 1:57.05	81.3	6.73	+64.75		
	51.08 Sydney University Benjamin Boman, Wyatt Batt	1	SCRATCHED								

*substitute

Race 130 Championship Mens Elite Lightweight Coxless Four							Gold Time: 5:43.1		Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	%	Margins		
1	52.01 Mercantile Composite Batt,Cathcart,Whitmee,Roberts	6	1:32.70 (1) 1:32.70	3:08.55 (1) 1:35.85	4:43.79 (1) 1:35.24	6:19.11 1:35.32	90.5	0.00	+0.00	
2	52.02 UTS Ogilvie,Waldersee,Clark,Curtin	5	1:33.48 (2) 1:33.48	3:09.14 (2) 1:35.66	4:44.86 (2) 1:35.72	6:20.84 1:35.98	90.1	1.73	+1.73	
3	52.03 UTS/Toowong Parry,Dipple,Carter,Message	4	1:34.14 (3) 1:34.14	3:15.07 (3) 1:40.93	4:56.75 (3) 1:41.68	6:40.98 1:44.23	85.6	20.14	+21.87	

Race 131 Championship Mens Elite Coxed Four							Gold Time: 5:58.9		Final		
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	%	Margins			
1	54.02 Melbourne University 2 Symons,Heerding,Bryant,Oliver,c: Babidge	7	1:33.13 (1) 1:33.13	3:08.82 (1) 1:35.69	4:46.52 (1) 1:37.70	6:22.15 1:35.63	93.9	0.00	+0.00		
2	54.06 Sydney University Walsh,Anderson,Riach*,Mirow*,c: Scarborough	6	1:36.33 (5) 1:36.33	3:12.14 (4) 1:35.81	4:49.53 (4) 1:37.39	6:22.62 1:33.09	93.8	0.47	+0.47		
3	54.01 Melbourne University 1 Judge,Linke,Smith,Achermann,c: Goller	5	1:35.34 (2) 1:35.34	3:11.31 (3) 1:35.97	4:47.25 (2) 1:35.94	6:22.92 1:35.67	93.7	0.30	+0.77		
4	54.07 UTS Caponas,Roncolato,Thompson,Jewell,c: O'Hanlon	8	1:35.92 (4) 1:35.92	3:11.04 (2) 1:35.12	4:48.33 (3) 1:37.29	6:26.64 1:38.31	92.8	3.72	+4.49		
5	54.03 Mosman Burke,Campbell,Pender,Ungemach,c: O'Hanlon	3	1:35.61 (3) 1:35.61	3:16.25 (5) 1:40.64	4:52.29 (5) 1:36.04	6:29.92 1:37.63	92.1	3.28	+7.77		
6	54.05 Sydney 2 Carmody*,Downey,Boag,Hart*,c: Harris	4	1:39.45 (6) 1:39.45	3:22.29 (6) 1:42.84	5:06.81 (6) 1:44.52	6:54.51 1:47.70	86.6	24.59	+32.36		
	54.04 Sydney 1 Carmody,Pearce,Hoffmann,Crowe,c: Harris	2	SCRATCHED								

*substitute